Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funti
> tion
ANEgEfIEEFY I Iy P

AMS-210E/1P-400
MS-210E/CP-20

40033708

No.1430-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "017 i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Godes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "Jx"(consumable parts) and *©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

A=y YR MZRAIELT

1.

o oa @

YRR Mo SHs

D7 B FIROA—Y Ty S ICHB L TSEEES A BREEKRLE T,
ZEABRL BEERVA N 2SRLTIESI W,

2) 01" e R—JTO" ZHE" ORBEESBMLTLAEEN,

- BEHoORBTR, BREXRL. 0.1, 25F08ER. BE (BAX—F) 2XRLET,
BERo () B BESREBRLTVWSFERTHSC EEEBHELET,

ASAIR—TPD — — — — — Bz, HBRTHBIZEEERLZT,
YR RR—=SO " CEREEEMA). "0 (73 viBR) OBNFLETRRE,
FHEEBLTH(CEEZBEDLET,



CONTENTS
B A

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) « .o e v et eee e 1
SEER - SREBER (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..+t c e e e 3
SHER - SRR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) « .+« e e v v vuee e e, 5
BEER - SMEBIGR (3)

4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ...oiovonene 7
L - SRR

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .......ccovvuvnneeenn.... 9
A - X WG (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..o, 11
HRIA - R XTEEG (2)

7.PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......oovueennenn. 13
WX - vma7VHEZ R

8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .....uttititiititerneeeeiieiiineesanenns 15
THEIRALR

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .00ttt et e e e oo, 17
7 7\Bf%

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...\ 18
K20 - RFATHRGR

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......uurtonn e 19
S0 R

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ...ttt e 21
RIEAEMR

18.X—Y COMPONENTS (1) + et evttnttn ettt e e e e e et e e 23
X—YBI% (1)

14.X~Y COMPONENTS (2) « et tteetnettie et e e e e e e e e 25
X—YBIE (2)

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS,ESS) ... 0vvoveeeennn.s 27
3D 5% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—~210EHS,ESS) ...........c...... 29
3V 5% (AMS—-210EHS,ESS% <)

17.TABLE COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt ittt e e 31
Ji1=2 BA R

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS) .+« oo v oo 33
T7—Ff% (AMS-210EHS ESS%<)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R CHEERG

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
BIES 3OV



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e e e et e s iee ceenns 37

BN Y 2 ABHR

22 WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt ettt et et e et e e, 39

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ot e e e et e, 41
VB A

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ....tvtinreinnneeeeines et eee e eennn, 42
T8 FER R

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) .....euvuutninnniniiiiii et e 43
A7V aviEG (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ...\ vvvtteennnenteeeeennneeeeeeeaaieeeeesainenanns 45
A7V a VER (2)

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . ... 0tviiriieeeeeeiineeeeeeineinns e, 47
ZEEFEY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt ettt eiteeeeee et e aiae e e ennnnn, 49

]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SEER - AREEEMR (1)




REF,NO__NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ Loy Ao L. Qty _
1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER I* aYAVIN - 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Ry M6 L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AYTHN - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AVARFYIIN Y 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Fat 3y M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FArroin - 1
7 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 3y M4 L=10 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER_COVER Fye N - 1
g SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT 2y M3 L=8 2

10 400-10414 'THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 4154 TV 1

11 SH-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA 3 M6 L=12 1

12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 424V7vH 1

13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA* 2y M6 L=12 1

14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 347y 1

15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Yy M4 1

16 229-20508 AR THREAD GUIDE A 7-AMbTVHA 1

17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW £33 M4 L=6 1

18 SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 e5%9 M4 L=8 1

19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 4% 7¥}4B 1

20 SK-5040855-SN SCREW N4V Y 1

71 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYC Y ANV B |

22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW e5%y M4 L=6 1

23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1932 7

24 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAYY 3

25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 _ Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

26 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1¥3%] 1

27 TA-2351004-R0O RUBBER PLUG My 1

28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP RYT7* BN -pAEY 1

29 400-24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER VP24 LN N 1

30 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FA Y 4

31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE TVARY 14 1

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA Ry 2

33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. AFY FAVIIFIR 1

34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FIXIHITHE W 2

35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1bXVEY 14 1

36 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FATIFY M3X0.5 L=6 1

37 01 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER -3 - 1

38 01 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA° 33 M4 L=10 4

39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. TYE v U-bya Y 1

40 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE v v7 b-b MR 4 (1

41 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE Ve V7 Vb 4]

42 260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7YY y7 b-hhU9I4A N

43 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TYe Yy 7 U-h ' UM 3 (n

44 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° 0V by 2X6 (n

45 $S-4110715-SP _SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA' 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

46 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FNEY ' (2)

47 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyIy 11/64-40 (1)

48 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t5% % % 4.5X10%X0.8 «(2)

49 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 y3y D=6 H=10.2 ¢))]

50 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EINY N RFT B (1

51 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 UYH7FIL 3/16-28 43

52 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 ¥ 73 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n

53 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM, AhXEVRVET-7" B3 1

54 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {NTYH F 1

55 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 v53y" M4 L=8 1

56 400- 28834 GUIDE_PLATE I VN v AN 1

57 400-28835 BUSHING M VIYEN VT 932 1

NOTE (22) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS & 5



SAER - SMERELR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION _________. SR S S Qty |
1 01 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty vIN p12 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL av ry* Fa94y-n(31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IYNN-Y : 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT {hIFVIFIL 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE eIVt (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM PLATE {he¥Faviia (n
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT {hexFaveIfay 7 (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE - AMRYF (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER {}9%hh (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL (NG VARA (1)

11 762-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 1h¥7 0 % €))

12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER N TIVY AN - (N

13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT 1h9%y ) (1

14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT AT (N

15 400-30829 BTW LEVER Abv¥bn - (1

16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER A ¢))

17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING ANTEY I8 7YYy (2)

18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER NS EZA A (1)

19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING F U VM R (1)

20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {hIXFaVLILREN I} (1)

71 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* ZMAY [€))

22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ANy 4 o (1)

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥4 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (D

24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ISEVINE v (1)

25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 hAZY (1)

76 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 T35y M4X0.7 L=8 )

27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW 53 M4 L=11 3

28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ¥ yrFvyrn 1

29 400-13640 JUK1 GREASE_B_TUBE 3 a-%r V-8B 1

30 02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-¥v)" Mnv(JUKIYay) 1

31 02 B1143-210-000  LABEL v Favfra b 1

32 CM-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Favzay v I8 R 1

33 02 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 57" b S 1

34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7 YAFayzayy¥ 7B 1

35 SL-5084092-TN BOLT ¥ FIXOIHITIR Wb 1

36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND AT 3

37 03 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57N Y7 7

38 04 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57" % Y7 5

39 04 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 W9y 2

40 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57" b 19y7° 4

4] B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER IvIay N {7 YT 2

42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 N 7997 1

43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DYHI7HE Wb M4AX0.7 L=6 2

44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEYn Vb 5

45 05 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ryyInt Vb 150 3

46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 0 FIXUIBITHE Wb 3

47 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9 3% FAT 23y M4 L=8 12

48 06 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥VIn Vb 150 4

49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM S 7-A3-N (23) 1

50 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW NAVY 1

51 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASK. PISTUSEMICE) 1

52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AAYFMFIITE Y5y Y) (1

53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PAS =T (2)

54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SRVYIIE - M % (D

55 110-72402 THREAD TENS10N NUT 24 1 4bapy Fyb (1)

56 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 wYH7IYT 11/64-40 [¢))

NOTE (3E&8) 01....FOR ST STH
02....FOR JE JEA

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

04....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

05....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESL

06....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHS, ESS% §& <
AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL,ESLH

- AMS-210E-1510,AMS~210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210H



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (8)
SEER - SAEEBASR (3)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1] DPESCRIPTION_  _________t_v. _* A Oty
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INTA YNIYH{4 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ¥y 7 bb M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER | a3 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER Xe-apn - 1
5 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% FA0 a3y M4 L=8 5
[ U2 400-25018 X HOVENENT LOWER TOVER ASK, L AR IO b
7 06 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT _LOWER_COVER_ASH XM 9y&hn -)3 2
8 02 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. XM ohTin -3% )% 1
9 01-  400-36459 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_R_ASH XM IHThn 3% )3 1
10 08 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM Xb oThn ~3¥ 23 1
TI *09 00-3953Z "X HOVEMERT UPPER COVER K ASK X 99T -3 73 T
12 02 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM. X 9YIint -y 13 1
13 01 400~36461 X_MOVEMENT _UPPER_COVER_L_ASK XL PPTHN v 13 1
14 08 400-38555 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM XM 9YTHn b2 123 1
15 *09 400-39534 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM XN goThn by I3 1
5 BITBI-ZI0-D0T X HOVERENT COVER RAIL bz T 4
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1,5X 4 A7° ¥y ey 1.5K 4 4
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $533¥° M4 L=8 8
19 07 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YR OAnt - 1
20 07 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{m' - 1
21 07 SH-T040870-TP SCREW ¥5337° W4 L=8 pA
22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER A0V {hn - 2
23 06 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER A9 4N - 2
24 SH-1040870-TP SCREW #5233 M4 L=8 4
25 B8267-180~000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 0 3 kY 3
28 U3 Z00-25015 COVER_SUPPORT_& AT Shih ~TI3K Z
27 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASK, A =(J%) 1
28 312-62801 PIN ) b InY9FaFie v 1
29 262-21200 HOOXK COVER PRESSER SPRING B IR —FInt 3(B) 1
30 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN =FFIN R(4) 1
T SH-5040855-8K SCREW ; N ATV 3T T
32 03 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 33130 A 6
33 11 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NIAREY N - 1
34 04 400~36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER MM EEY ZHA - 1
35 13 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT COVER MY Zhn - 1
36 ¥4 400-39545 - NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER RVLEET agh - ’ 1
37 %14 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R MEEY hnt -HIIY 1
38 *14 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L MARFY 3pn —HIvR Y 1
39 %14 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE MEFY IIN XA 2
40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT. B NI{RFY I -33IB 2
r9\ 7 DITT3-DI0-D0D TOVER SUPPURT MAZFT TN —TIT Z
42 10 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Fat 3y 4
43 *14 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Ve 2
44 *15 SH-4051055-SP SCREW I >4 2
45 *15 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Yh273% bh M5X0.8 L=10 2
15 03 SH-6450610-TP SCREW ¥5a%y WAXU.5 L=6 :
47 12 SM-6450610-TP SCREW ¥7a337" M4X0.5 L=6 2
48 03 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 eI F R T AL M4 4
49 12 WP-0430800-SB WASHER ¥4 (Yool Yyl 787! 2
50 12 S¥-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT R M6 L=12 2
5T ¥4 SH-6450610-TP SCREW t5a5y M4XU.5 =6 7
52 %14 WP-0450801-SP WASHER |45 2 21 4
53 %14 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 FF 2FuIRF A 4
54 %14 SM-~6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=I0 uIAr7HE M K4X0.7 L=10 6
55 *14 WP-0450801-SP WASHER %200 ) 6
56 200-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASH. FYIN =71 T
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ hn - (1)
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ Yhn -7zhh (1)
59 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fn° 33y &A M4X0,7 L=6 2
60 400-06836 0IL TANK ASH. AARII3 1
51 SH-6040650-TF. SCREW 757 W4 L=6 T
62 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH a9an 47" 7° 932 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASM. 7 TVE VAIFIS 1
64 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TUe vALyFN X 4 (1)
55 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM v VI{yF9F (1
[ 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT TI% JEIFIT 0T T (@]
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Ve VI{IFER IN % (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TV VALFIIME (1}
69 SK-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fa° 33 M2 L=12 (1)
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZATLN (2)
71 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. TVE VIAIFI-N I3 (@8]
72 SM-4050855-SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 1
73 400~32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INT$A VI3 1
74 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 3 H FY% Fa a3y M4 L=8 3
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥ un =y 4
76 05 Z00-36465 FEED_COVEK 1V Vi - T
77 05 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY A} 9In -7~ 1
78 05 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 Y7 HE b M4X0.7 1=6 2
79 05 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE AN Uhn -27442 2
80 05 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IIb 723y M3X0.5 L=3.5 4
31 400-09290 HINGE STUD FTE TIIIE VY pA
82 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY" M6 L=6 4
83 07 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $533y° M4X0.7 1=8 4
84 05 SK-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥533¥° M4X0,7 L=8 6

NOTE (332)

.. FOR AMS-210E-1510

. .FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

. .ACCESSORIE PARTS

. .ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)
..FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
..FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AHS-210E-2210

. .EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
..FOR AMS-210E-2206
. .FOR AMS-210E-2210
...EXCEPT AMS-210E-2210
. .ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASH-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL)

. .ACCESSORIE PARTS

(FOR ASH-210E-1510,AS-210E-2206)

. .ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)
. .ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2210)
..SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-2210)

_ 6 -

AMS-210E-15108
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLf
B &
{1 B S (AMS-210E-15104)
A¥S-210E-1510,AMS-210E-22108
AMS-210E-1510,AHS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210
AWS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-221
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2210/8
AMS-210E-2210% 8 <

=}

B &
(AS¥-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA)
B &
(ASM~210E-1510,ANS-210E-2208)
& S (ASH-210E-2206 )

{8 5 (AMS-210E-2210 1)

SRR & (AMS-210E-2210/)



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

LE - GHEERILR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION_ _________. [N S AU Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING awy Iy Iy 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Yy IN TIV 9y 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY M6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING awy vy oy 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. Yy I TYVS 7 9Yass 1
3 SB-T200017-00 BEARTNG I0F IV 797 T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASH, FYIAIAA TIVY 7° 93303 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT Iy 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM, YITLALI3 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT I (1)
I} 200-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A TITAFA AT A M
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_B YITAAPAZY B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C IITAEAPAFY C (D
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D SITARADAZ D (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8,2X0.6 v5% 4"} 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
18 200-31136 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASK, R AP IE I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYYhA%2927 b (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 ALY D=6.7 L=6 1)
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 }ALY D=6.7 L=6 0))
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT PLATE IFmyh 78 1)
21 SN=T030601-3F SCREW H3 L=6 537 M3 L6 3
22 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ Y7000 -3 ) AMAT-H (2)
23 400-06561 0SCILLATOR 14702 (D
24 400-26818 WASHER A7vae v h (1
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E}* 4hAY 8 (1)
75 SN-8480652-TP SCREW V57 ¥6X0.75 L=6 @
27 SM-6060550~TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 ¥333Y° M6 L=4.5 (1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVV AP 3 5 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING oy I oy 2
30 01  SE-3070002-0B BEARING oy Y vy 2
31 0T SE-3070002-0C BEARING Wy V7 I pA
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING any vy vy 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FYE WIFVIC VATANIT~I3 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 2
35 SH-8480652-TP SCREW M3y M6X0.75 L=6 3
36 200-10437 CRANK_BATANCER _ASH. I T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER nSvE- (n
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N 5vE-pA{2 [¢))
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE,_SCREW N IVE-MREY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR F-% -2 1
ZS| SL-6052502-1N BOLT T OXIRITIE W A
42 236-04309 COUPLING a7V 1
43 SK-8060812~TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3Y M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY ) FEN7 =Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL ITVEYIITA K 1
15 BIZ13-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FENT -V 7 T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 70y by 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IR 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING AVIFAN 3 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FEM ~-¥ ¥ A 1
51 SH-8040310-SS SCREW ¥4 L=3 1353 b
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FER7 -9-¥ ¥ B 1
53 SK-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 bAFY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM, PASEYIN A SV 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL MF y9LAaN 1
56 400-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL NIF YIEAEN I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR MEY 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. ME -FF I3 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK N PR TYHan 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MNE Y ATV A 1
61 05 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUTDE_H NF AN VI _T I I
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NIE YYTARREYY T 1
63% SH-8030412-TP SCREW FA3Y M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. VATV YEIT Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP:LEVER_ASK, FYE VI3 [@))
56 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER FIE Y €))]
67 B13908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYL VANE 7T 9T (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING awy VY oy (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING w7 vy (1)
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM, MF B7FvIay 43 (1)
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_EAR_CRANK_ROD NIF 977N (1)
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING oy vy Iy (1)
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NIF 9ITyInyN 79V (1)
T4 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FYe vogvy (N
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NIE 9IVY )
76 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 1233 [§Y)
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT Y VT ) 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 }AFY M6 L=16 2
794 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPX5 #14 I
80+ 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M) DPX17 #18 1
BIR 07 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 AJ 134 100 I
82 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 AJ SY3355 110 1
NOTE (#2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B G
02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HEERE(STAD)
03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HER(JER)
04....TYPE § SffR
05....TYPE H HeEA%
06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHAE(STH)
07....TYPE S(FOR JE) S{ERE(JEF)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
A - A TERR (1)

12
I 55 (®
45 |||r } '
l \ﬁ 57
II——44 56
|
|

@- (@




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ _________. | SR S S Qty _
1 400-25431 BUSHING AN 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT Fhtyravy 9y 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINE_D FEAFLIVID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM HhiYrFavtyny 1
5 SH-8U60612-TP SCREW W6 1=8 Iy W6 L=6 T
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK TV 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT FARYIFALY b 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |52 3 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW X Viy D=8 H=7.4 1

11 400-25428 ECCENTRIC CAN TIAFINYI VRS T

12 S¥-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD HA¥ohAnyh 1

14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FIFITHAVEY 244 1

15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A =M R ATV A 1

16 0T  BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B SFVRTUYT B T

17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE REARING =M N TIV 1

18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING SN KNPV 1

18 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE N FIVY 4A 2

20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING CIr 2 MY 2

71 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 I=3.5 %y D=7.5 L=3.5 I

22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. VANESE VAN 1

23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VANE St Vil (N

24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyaryrEy” M6 L=14 ¢))

25 RC~0650811-KP RETAINING RING Gl 2 Ay 2

75 200-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT FIAFIOYE V59 7 T

27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER |22 103 1

28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK_ A FIAFLAFEAVYIA 1

29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FIAYLFEA) V7B 1

30 $5-1110640-TP SCREW 11,/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%y° 11/64-40 1L=5.5 2

31 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK B FAATLV7B I

32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW MF - ¥ a-y ey 1

33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, A5ANYY 73 1

34 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 y3y D=8 H=3.75 1

35 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER THAYLVYFai{43T F I

37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=10 H=3.25 1

38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=8 H=4 1

39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aok i % 1

40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FIAYLY VI Fahr44% 1

a SS-5090510-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 5% §/64-40 1=9 I

42 $S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 /L5y 11/64-40 L=18 1

43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING ARV AN 1

44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A2VFaeYRy FyMI3 1

45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR LEESEVASE SN (1)

5 TIO-7T70T NUT TIL FaIUET x5 9 [4))]

47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR FAyok v 1

48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING Fhtyen 1

49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR PV HE Y 1

50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FAYIA 1

51 SH-T751160-TP SCREW WeSIxy M35 L=10.5 I

52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAITHE bh ‘ 2

53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD ae b -p 1

54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b B X ah AR M4 2

55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B FIA¥LEy an 3B 1

56 A00-25432 TENSTON_SPRING_ADJUSTING_SCREW FHAFIN FBN 547 I

57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 Y}y M5X0.8 3ya 1

58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE FhAy a4 1

59 400-25424 COLLAR LA I 1

60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=10 H=3.25 1

[ SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Ty D=8 H1=3.75 T

62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ yxy D=T H=3.25 1

63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW o V2 D=8 H=6.45 1

64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1339 2

65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A W1 vA 1

66 0T —400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B F7T N8B T

67 01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C a1 wC 1

68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C Fht¥eyvsC 1

NOTE (3&1) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER5



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
FRIX - PATERMR (2)

/42 % 51
P

- 11—




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTRNO. ________DESCRIPTION._ __________ [ A Qty _
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AY7° TThhA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B AV7* 7IMhB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C A7 7IMhC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT AY7* JThh BT i
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C T AR C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB X7 T EBIAFY 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT HIATHAYY 7 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B’ ASAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM HIAFIIAYYF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW bR}y M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=0 ATANHT- D=8 W=9 1

12 SM-~8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING any' ¥y 79y 1

14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b33 4 3 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR HIABITE JN 9% 7 2

16 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA%S M6 L=6 Z

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING HhARIE-Shy7 Yv 1

18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PRy M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hityre-2 I

21 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRsyIE Ah 4

22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRsyHE M 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET HIARIE-47° 359} 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FARITHAVIVY 1

25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=3.25 1

26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING T IV 797 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT IIRIITY Y g 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 IS 49 4 3 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR Z3ZN9% D=8 W=8 1

30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ' pA%Y" M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FARIITT AR I

32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA%3" M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM EI-2IybI3 1

34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pA%" M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E} My 7 1

36 200-25030 LIFTING_LINK PIRFET Ivg I

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER HHAFITY HA7AT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 k5% F % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER b9% 3 % 5.2X15X2 1

40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 ¥ vy D=8 H=3.75 1

3| B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT Y FI-NT v 1

42 262-26001 WASHER AMEVIVIT B 3 1

43 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK HIAIITY N 3 1

45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhsyE Ah M5X0.7 L=8 1

6 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN A3 I

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE tyI-1yyr44 1

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMeVY 1

49 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 FA* 33V A% M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AYIIS 1

51 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 TYF77 1% Ak M4X0.7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER S50 4

- 192 -



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WA - = a7 IR ZBE%

) "
NS0
7

/

- 18 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ ____DESCRIPTION_ __________ [ S Qty
1 01  400-24645 ARM A AV 97 A 1
2 01  400-24546 ARM B 31 95 B 1
3 01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK A9V 1
4 01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW X vy D=8 H=3.4 1
5 01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FHI{a 1
6 01~ BI525-210-D00 PRISSER SHAFT FIF 7 1
7 01  400-23626 PIN ey 1
8 03 B1520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET Aray-h 1
9 04  400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A ay~}p 1

10 06 D1520-DI10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET AHrtay-p 1

T 07 400-39538 PRESSURE PLATE. SHEET FFLAAT~T I

12 03 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET A2y 7y-b 1

13 04  400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET A3ty FvI9-H 1

14 06  D1531-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING SEET ey Fv73-h 1

15 %07 400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FlTTINGr "SHEET ARy F I I-b 1

15 01 BIGT6-210-T00 SCREW TILRFY T I%Y° T

17 02  400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE iz 1

18 04  400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE Ayr{a 1

19 06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE THIia 1

20 07  400-39537 . PRESSURE_PLATE F¥ri% 1

21 05 SN-B05I00Z-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 WA77FE W1 M5X0.8 L=10 4

22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhijIe-2 1

23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE T-ANYIE 4 1

24 S¥-6061802-TP SCREW M6 1=18 uyTrE M 3

25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN Iy AL M ey 2

76 01 400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER_LINK & TIFy I8 9997 I

27 01  400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING LINK FRIHY 2V PIVIFady4A 1

28 01  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhy7+% A M6 L=12 1

29 01 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X%1.6 (20 1

30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT By Wy g 1

31 0T 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASN. FAIVIY JATANGT-T% I

32 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA2Y" M6 L=8 2

33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HO0K I » 3hy 1

34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhrrrE M 1

35 01 262-26209 SPRING AMEVEY ShAEN I 1

36 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER P S A )

37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT ALV 1

38 01  229-31505 RUBBER WASHER AMFF 9% 9303 A 1

38 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyh73 M5X0.8 1y2 2

40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ Y3y D=8 H=3. 2 1

41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR VZiS%5i 1

42 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3X12 FAT 33 tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE A7y ev¥-MYr{3 1

44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Y7y vh 1

45 400-06666 SENSOR_SL1T ASM, -2 7 M3 1

16 SH-8050592-TP SCREW [R5 N5 L=5 7% 39% 7

47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING oy 9 29y 1

48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M3y M4X0,7 L=6 1

49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FA 3y M5 L=16 4

50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER %250 ] 3

51 01 400-24992 MANUAL_LOWER_PLATE N WAV A% )

52 01  400-24993 MANUAL,_LOWER_LEVER I=af Ay U - 1

53 01  400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK Neag Ay Vv 1

54 01  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=3.25 2

55 01  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=10 H=4 1

56 01  Z00-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING _LINK_SHAFT AN =VITVIIT 7 I

57 01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK n by 1

58 01  SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XY M6 L=12 1

59 01  137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AN 79I 1

60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 1

61 01 SD-080TU06-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HIO TE9E IR I

62 01 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FiA¥In 3B 1

63 01 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW 3zfayhh7Arny 1

64 03  B1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN ApanrEe v 1

65 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING oy 3y 29y 1

66 0T BI515-210-D00 PIN I 2

67 01  SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3 M6 L=6 4

68 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 %Y M5 L=4 1

69 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3 M5 L=4 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510
05....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06....FOR AMS-210E-2206
07....FOR AMS-210E-2210

~ 14 —

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210FHL, ESLE
AMS-210EHS, ESS,EHL, ESL A
AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210EHS,ESS% Bk <
AMS-210E-2206 1
AMS-210E-2210R4



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEIRA4R

3
I VR
2
5
(o))
2

\\\l

- 15-



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . _DESCRIPTION _________._ oY A L. Qty _
1 400-24066 0SCILLATOR_SHAFT X793y 7 1
2 400-10464 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM. X793y IATANDT-I3 1
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING auy 3y rvy 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT &Y 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR FE IR Y 1
6 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A% M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT YRV 7F9h 1
8 ~ SB-1120017-00  BEARING agy I rvr 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING PV MR END VDAl SN 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR_METAL JEY 7YIUAR 1

11 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2

12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. AAH ¥I3 1

13 400-06574 "SHUTTLE Ay Y (1)

14 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AZY ¥¥aP17F7ohbA (2)

15 B1821-210-DO0  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AR ¥¥ay1777ohB (1)

16 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHH NAFIN % (2)

17 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Eh* 21047 3 (2)

18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, FhE YA¥LIY Y Y (2)

19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER vy M5 VUEUVEINY S A3 (D

20 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW _ . L7y M2 1=3.5 , (2)

21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AN YEYYayThb @))

22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE AN v¥ahaii (1)

23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FAT 23V M3 L=4 (2)

24 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK ayy (2.8)

25 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' (0.9)

26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AXW X D U%Y (2)

27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW L.V VR PV S 1

28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AN ¥Faveyy 7 1

29 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW L7%y" M4 L=6 1

30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING ARA YN TV M AY 2

31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL NIV 2

32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP -7 b 2997 1

33 01 SB-3080010-0A  BEARING any Iy 79r 2

34 01 SB-3080010-0B  BEARING amy ¥y 19y 2

35 01 SB-3080010-0C  BEARING amy ¥y 19y 2

36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING amy vy vy 2

37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ..y UL 1

38 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW v7%y" M2 L=3.5 2

39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B FHY NA$IByYa Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM, b 3N -73 1

41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE () ‘ FHE ¥ (7hnY3Y) 1

42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. b vr-203 1

43 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN 1A 1

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIXYN VB 2

45 400-06578 0IL_WICK_PRESSER VAGEVES A 2L D) 1

46 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW ‘ "FARYT M6 L=6 1

47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YEMEY 15 1

48 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW (47254 2

49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE FHN ¥ 1

50 %  SM-8061050-TP  SCREW FA%Y" M6 L=10 1

NOTE (#72) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREH
: 02....TYPE S SRR
03....TYPE H HiE#R

— 16 —



|

37 l
38}_ ﬁ%

|

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ry DAY

REF. NO NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ~_______DESCRIPTION
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. LZINEY S 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER y{n (1)
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP YN -%yy 7 (@)
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER VAN A - (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. VAN -3 473 (1
4 Z00-30956 WIPER_SOLENCID IZIDEIZELS [83)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1 BA (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B U4n -1 AB (1
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 20N VYT (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR JAN -5 VIS - (1)
131 BZI30-Z10-D00 WIPER SPRING FIV =R X (1)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINE_B 7{n* -)VJB n
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM, TP (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 4N -DVIBR V33 (1
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT - 7N -V Ty (1)
15 22557203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VZ IR T T D
17 HE-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B P1N CONTACT v vavash (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F° vy v249# (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v -A7 VY 17-0.16 Yu (0.04)
21 RW-5000700-00 2-TORE CABTYRE CORD 239 3% MYa-F (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP KUT 9/64-40 myRsIvL 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yhr3yr 11/64-40 (1)
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef AMAY 2.5 (1)
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh 2047 5 (1)
26 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=4 53 @8]
27 SH-B040412-Tp SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY (n
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,5 H=3.2 2 V3 D=6,5 H=3,2 (1)
29 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW b RIRRY (3)
31 WP-0320501-3C WASHER M3 7T ¥ ¥ 3.2X7X0.5 e))
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER T AHria (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER P IS 7S (1)
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP 4N =249} 9 1
35 400-25441 WIPER STUD_BOTTOM V4N =239} Y& 1
36 SH-4040855-3P SCREW FRFT 1
37 SM-4050855-8P SCREW A" 55 M5 L=8 1
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 7% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 1
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v5% 3 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER Y3V S A ME 1
47 BZI10-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TAR= 7% T
42 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FA" %5 M5 L=8 2

- 17 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
295D - K

T B

26

*—23

13 1
25
b e
817
[ >\ 82-:33
| 42 - 46 45 <
| \
| 34
k 40 43
~
~_ 35 ‘ 9
E\ 4 3 38 ﬁl
47 3 g
REF, NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. _ _ DESCRIPTION | SR T S Qty
1 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV AP 1
2 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DYh27HE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E} 4b27 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYL)A 90 3 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN ATYL{M Y Y 1
[ 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATIVITN 29N =77~ T
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW $A2y" M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATYV 4D PIY42 1
9 SM-6040802-TN SCREW BYAITHE b HAX0.7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 £53 ¥ % 4,3X9%X0,8 2
I Z00-24070 T DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASK. BI7F 9I9INIIR 1
12 400-23993 AT _PIVOT_BASE(F) ATIb 9IVINTISVE { 13
13 SH-6040860-TP - SCREW M4 L=8 t523 M4 L=8 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. ATIM 9IY29ImR 1
15 400-23999 AT _PIVOT BASE(R) ATIM IV 93my5Ys 4 1
16 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 i WHTTIE W HAX0.TL=6 7
17 400-10487 AT _P1VOT_SCREW ATIV 9Yvr353y 2
18 NX-~6040003-8C NUT M4 yhIIYh M4 2
19 400-10489 AT PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIV DIVISFVEY ¥ 0 3 4
20 400-10450 AT PIVOT BEARING AR 9IVI3FyA 7YV 2
71 400-10487 AT_JOINT NI 7
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATIM 99% Fa° 7V 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATV VW93 ¥ 0 3 2
24 400-10489 AT_JOINT_NUT ATZ} 9% FH9b 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIR NIN R Y 2
75 Z00-73957 ET_CORNECTION_BAR INIRZE 3 T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASN, & A4F 12993 1
28 229-28808 NUT LiEEsovds (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENS10N D1SK {hFavyE 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT {hFavyy s (1)
3T = SPRING & {I{}Farin 3 [€3)
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H & 4={pFarys 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM, & 4={bFavyI 1
34 400-10508 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1harie v (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE {hFadyy 4 (1)
3% 200~ 10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_ CAP LISEVEE 93]
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENS10N_SHAFT_COLLAR {hantes yEaveyhs- (1)
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING AR FIVIFEN IN 3 (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER A2 FayyIsiyis (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_ THREAD_TENSION_POST #3093 (1)
11 400-11355 POST_BASE_SCREW FF309F IRAFT 4]
42+ 02 400-29412 THREAD TAKE-UP_SPRING_H {PpIn" 2 (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCRER 1hFas5yy7 MRy (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT AbampL: Yavkyhi-tAoh (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE C_RING {hFagyabyn ~Cyvs (1)
[iE 01 729-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FFTA % [§3]
47 S¥-8061612-TP SCREW H6X1B M3y M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 9772k} 1
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4-L=8 0 3% FA 3R M4 L=8 1
NOTE (352) 01....TYPE § St
02....TYPEH HERR

18 -



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SR BELR

- 19 -



REF,NO, NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S U A Qty _
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M5U54 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW A3 M5 L=5 7k %% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW $513y° M4 L=8 1
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A nI7VBAIT A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B N)79hhan B 1
6 01  235-17709 NEEDLE CAN ROLLER C nY795Aan C i
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D NI7934aa D 1
8 * 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT hhIny 7 _ 1
9 NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 nyh7EYh M4X0.7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER_LINK_ASM, STV 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V3 D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyh7+Ih M5X0.8 192 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER_SHAFT SIS 1
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZS" M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING_BAR AMIVVIIR Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT ThEIEVF-2Y b 1
17 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyHI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 5508 1
19 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYVAEST7 & 1

20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 , Fa* I3y BAX M4 L=12 1

21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B SR AVIZEE] 1

22 SM-6040802~-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYH77 R Wb 2

23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. IWEEYS 1

24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM, Hyayn){4r3 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE IEE! _ (1)

26v¢ 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHE b (D

27 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NITHE AR (N

28%¢ B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR (N

29v¢ B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. NP YRy (N

30 B2418-280-000 , MOVING KNIFE LINK NN (1)

31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1) by -0vr (N

32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL AM%Y b - (3d) 43 (D

33 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 L33 9/64-40 L=3 (1)

34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG IM%Y UA - (B 4) 43 (1)

35%¢ $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥$5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

36 B2417-2106-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N AR vy (D

37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [0 W (D

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT FAT T IN NS (1)

39 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1

40 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D ISEEY RS i\ D (D

42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C RSV b A ¢ (1)

43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZFH EA (N

44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ¥HEB (N

NOTE ({¥32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE S
02....TYPE H HAL K%
03....TYPE S SRR

- 20 —



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

SR A BEAR

16-17

- 91—



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _____ _  DESCRIPTION_ _ _______.__ o oA 4. Qty _
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP AN 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |5 a5 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE ASM. VI ECL VR 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM, LITHIFFTIRI] 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. AMIHIV2(93) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LIF F % aF A0 M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EY Aty 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V¥ D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE {IININ 2 4 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE ARIHIHA A 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING 1III3IN 3 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER ARIHIP & 4hn - 1

13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 L33y M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R 1FI33)9% R 1

15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H 1M )97R_H 1

16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F A I )9F F 1

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H ArIH3)97F_H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FA* 23 M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. 850 SV IV 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW wL¥5%y" M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 S¥-6040650-TP  SCREW v5%y" M4 L=6 4

22 "400-10527 TC_DRIVING _ARM_ASM. SV EVAND DAV 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM RS EVANR L (D

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW EAN2 EVASR S oA (2)

25 8SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING_LINK. ISTEREDN 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V¥ D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT -2y h 1

29 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 nyrIyvHE bh 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR APIHIT-4 1

31 S¥-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhITHE b 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyhy7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 DUST_GUARD ASZEL S M 1

34 400-33190 SCREW M3 X 6 Fa° 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (D

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR Y- (1)

36 HD-0020400-08B  SENSOR vy (1)

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (&2 VA 2

NOTE (=) 0l....TYPE H Hf-%#
02....TYPE S

- 99 _

St



13.X—Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—-YBf% (1)

- 23 ~



REF,NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTNO, ___ _____ ] DESCRIPTION __________ | S SR Qty
1 02 400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. X-Y5-7 My vy 1
2 01  400-33144 X-Y_TABLE ASM XY5-7" Mya v 1
3 03  400-38561 X-Y_TABLE ASM XY7-7" My v 1
4 *06  400-39540 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY5-7 Mrya g 1
5 02  400-30945 X_FIXED RACE Xa74V-2 (2)
6 01  400-33145 X_FIXED RACE X371V =% (2)
7 08  400-38562 X FIXED RACE XI54V-2 (2)
8 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-25 4 (1
9 04 D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE V=25 4 (1)
10 02  B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER X2pbyne (2)
I1 04 400-33153 X_STOPFER XAFyn - €3
12 02  B2508-210-DAD X BALL GAUGE ASM, XF - -3 (2)
13 01  400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM Xk -M-3 h3 (2)
14 08  B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM, (EXTENSION) FIFAGAIKF -M -3 I3 (2)
15 05 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Ya7{l~23%* (1)
16 07 400-33146 Y_FIXED RACE RIGHT Ya7{l-23¥ )}
17 05 B2520-210-D0OB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaF{l-zes ) (1)
18 07  400-33147 Y_FIXED_RACE LEFT Yaz{l-aba ) (1)
19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y§ W -5 (2)
20 07 400-33148 Y_BALL GAUGE 4§ -Mr-3 (2)
21 05 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YAbon (2)
22 07 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Yabyn (D)
23 07  400-33149 Y_STOPPER Y2pyn - (1)
24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7" WAV -M (30)
25 07 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7" KAVF - B (36)
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYHRITFE Wb (4)
27 SK-5041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 . UYRSTHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
28 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY (2)
29 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XZbyn bARY (4)
30 07 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |20 (2)
31 " 400-30946 Y_RENOVAL RACE YIb 9b-2 (M
32 02 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT hCEEVVANNS AN 1
33 04 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) Vi UEVEVDCEEVYANNE 1N 1
34 02  B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xev#299}h 1
35 01 400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT XAYyh14 1
36 08  400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT XtV¥-29v} 1
37 02  B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XN RS9I 22F 3947 S5 1
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIEILT VN -y ) 1
39 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oy3r3yh M5%X0.8 132 1
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I3 TN 4ok 3
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 nIRITFE Wb , 2
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYASTHE W) M4X0.7 L=6 2
43 02 SM-6053502-TP BOLT uyhITHE b 1
44 04 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uIAryHE M 1
45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY 1
46 B1519-026-00G HINGE STOD 123 2
47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyHsyHE hh 4
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (52 M 4
49 02 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRITIE M 2
50 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 5208 2
51 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 1=14 uyhrTFE My M4 8
52 02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER | 37240 2 S 5 I 63 1
53 04 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
54 02 ~ B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER AW 1
55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) hoFavanxac Ay 4 1
56 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET VEISEYYATTED 1
57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 2M47 6 1
58 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy a9 97 Sy 1

NOTE (3:8)

0I1....FOR AMS-210E-1510

. 02, .. FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04..,.FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

06....FOR AMS-210E-2210

07....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E~2210

08....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

- 24 _

AMS-210E-1510/8
AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL, ESLf
AMS-210E-2206 55
ANS-210E-1510, AMS-210E- 2206,
AMS-210E-2210f9
ANS-210E-1510% B <
AMS-210E-2210f9
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210F
AMS-210E-2206 , AMS-210E- 22108



14.X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YRk (2)

~ 25 -



REF.NO_ NOTE___PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION __________ R S aty
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xt79%E-4 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YA2)E-4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xh 4N Y 799 1
4 01 400-36473 X_GU1DE_SHAFT BRACKET b 4N Y I 1
5 03 400-38563 X_GU1DE_SHAFT BRACKET b 4V ¥ o 1
6 400-30947 X_DRIVEN_GEAR X" 298 IR I
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR )} VATV B 1
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k59 b 3 4.3X9%X0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT X7 9y 1

10 400-30948 Y _FEED SHAFT Y4V Uy 1

11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT ANV 7 1

12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT XAy 1

13 03 400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT AV 1

14 400-25438 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING YA 93 7AaN 2

15 02  400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4 9y 244 1

16 04  400-36476 Y_REMOVAL_SHAFT_HOLDER S 1

17 04 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 oY hr7HE b 1

18 04 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L5 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 1

19 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 5 TN 29 1

20 SB-4080001-00  BEARING g VY vy 2

21 SM-6041200-SP __ SCREW M4 L=12 t55 M4 L=12 4

22 02 SM-6081562-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 nyHr7FYE Wb M8 L=15 1

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 }R2Y° M6 L=8 2

24 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FAZY M6 L=6 2

25 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FRZY" M6 L=8 2

26 SH-8050612-TP _ SCREW M5X6 }3%5° M5X0.8 L=6 P)

27 02 SM-9061050-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhrE Wb M6 L=10 2

28 04 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyHr7HE Wb M6 L=12 2

29 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b b % ) 8

30 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L% % 8.2X14X0.5 1

31 400-25439 Y _FEED_MOTOR BASE YTV 9E-3-MIV51R ‘ 1

32 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 L53y° M4 L=12 4

33 SM-6042000-SP  SCREW L33y M4 L=20 2

34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b9 b % 2

35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X7V 9ny N 1

36 SM-8060602-TP __ SCREW M6X6 V335" M6 L=6 P)

37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET y) 927 0hyh 1

38 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR AN 1

39 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEY A M3 L=10 1

40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev-bIVr14 1

11 03 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE XV ¥-FIV714 1

42 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYH77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 400-32505 Y _SENSOR_ASM. V{EVHI3 1

44 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT Y £AZ M3 L=10 1

45 400-25013 Y _SENSOR_1NSTALLING PLATE YEv-bIVT{4 1

16 SH-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhs7F % Ab P)

47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN VM 1

NOTE ()

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

AMS-210E-1510H4

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLH

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210H

04....FOR AMS-210E~1510,AMS-210E-2206, AMS-210E-1510,AMS~210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210H

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206% F& <

—- 96 —



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS)
kY BER (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ | A N A aty _
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET FIXV5 4 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT AFIVvIy 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT ErOMAZ ) 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT LA MRSV 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT LVAE VAN UL ) 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT VA 153 aVy I3y 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT A7V 1% a)yres ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER 2545 - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT 2548 - 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME SL s S AV Y 1

11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 22 1

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIXFIAN V1274 1

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING rHan % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT FHTEN I 33¥ 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT FFTED Y0 35 1

16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK ALV 1

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER UM/FAN I _ 2

18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. {YBLFIRFITIAN V4859 & 1

19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIXFLAN )44 1

20 R1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F2-¥9% wyh ey 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IvIY-F NI 7 I

22 400-23535 CYLINDER PIN JVVE Ry Iy 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFANYT 73 1

24 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 EF b2y 3 4

25 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 EF 4b2y 3 2

26 RE-0700000-K0O E-RING 7 Eb 237 7 1

27 SB-7100005-00 BEARING oy Iy ror 1

28 SH-1040801-SP "SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%Y° M4X0.7 L=8 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYAITHE Wb 2

30 SK-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 YHPTFE Wb M6 L=10 2

31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT YhITFE Wb 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY' M5 L=4 2

33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Fat 53 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &2 %4 2

35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW v51%y° M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 7% b % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0S 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (75 a3 2

39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IIIVYF P H R C 1

40 WS-0410002~KP  SPRING WASHER MEREF R M4 , 2

41 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhs7FE W M3X0.5 L=8 1



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS)
ik AEE (AMS-210EHS,ESS: k<)

~ 29 -



REF,NO__NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ 1] PESCRIPTION _________. | S N A Qty _
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET FI) VAL Wt 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A FERUMIEETY 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B IV 148 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 44 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER XIAFIAN Y4474 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 28" YR )AIIYN Y 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAV SV 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT FIRFLTIZAN VLA3% Iy O 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL, ,LEFT FIFFLTIAN VA0 Vrya 1

10 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ZIAFIAN V44 1

1 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE MYV 3970 2

12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IIVE PIIFE 4 1

13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT Mvva vy 1

14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE 2515 =% 4 1

15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IVVE RV ey 2

16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIY-F MNIYITY I

17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ISV I gy 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAvE-2 Ju 4

19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATANIT 73 2

20 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW B2 I 4

22 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF 4pAy 3 4

23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 B 4pAy 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00 BEARING amy vy v 1

25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$32%3Y° M4X0.7 L=8 2

26 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1=10 uyhr7+E W M4X0.7 L=10 2

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyAr7FE b - 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 a7 8 b M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IYA7+HE A M6 L=10 2

30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT oyhryFE Wb 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA%Y* M5X0.8 L=8 1

32 SM-4041655~SP  SCREW M4 L=16 I Y 4

33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW t733y" M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-~6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% B % 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 5% 4 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (47520 M 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0 2/ 2P 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEP IR M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 A7 FE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1

42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE a1k 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME HIvbhyy 1

44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE Yh44 1

45 03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME AIXYLY Y 1

46 %04 400-39541 LOWER_PLATE 22 1

47 #04 400-39542 FEEDING FRAME Hbhyr 1

NOTE (¥¥%28) 01....FOR AMS-210FHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLA

02,...FOR AMS-210E-1510
03.,..FOR AMS-210E-2206
04....FOR AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2210/



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

1231

Fi = B4R

__/_&_\__
Lo
23
20 655

7 24

$x
e

13
|
19
'y

15
28
17




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __.______. [ S A Qty _
1 01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. TXY7593 ¥ 1
2 03 400-38255 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) TxvIrJ7 ¥ 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. YIXYIIYT Y (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT VIRV IOV 9(3F ) (1
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT & YFay (N
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN R0 &)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. SfavyIT @))]
8 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT Sy 9(3F ) (1)
9 170-07402 NUT 445739 (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE YIEY TP A4 (2)

11 01 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ ZIX0TH7F M (10)

12 02 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ I ZIFIVHIE Wb (12)

13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL, Z¥Y7ay A& WY ) (1)

14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 v5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JAFaY Y 3tk (2)

16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P h 3 8.6X15X1.4 2

17 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VL L) (2)

18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S > (1)

19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7YY (2)

20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FAOXIN Y (D

21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. INFSNCTEED) [¢))

22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrd bh M6 L=12 (2)

23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v59 4 % 6.7X13X1 (2)

24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEFH 3 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 01 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 _ OIBYF Wb M8 L=20 (2)

26 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 7 % 8.7X18X1.6 €]

27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 YHIFIN M8 (2)

29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" W¥YA4 (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE. NUT M12 COYHZIY M12 32 (4)

31 01 SH-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT OyH7E Ib 2)

32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 91 SFad €))]

33 04 B1115-210-D00 . HINGE RUBBER INS AN oS 2

34 04 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 nyhs7HE Wb M6 L=60 4

35 400-30949 TABLE F~7" b 1

36 % 111-55157 DRAWER ASH. ZTZR 1

37 111-55108 DRAWER €74 (1)

38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT €7 s (2)

39 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INEIRY D=3.1 L=16 (6)

40 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER bEA YAIIA - (1)

41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 yAsFYh M8 131 - 1

42 04 SH-6086002-TP SCREW : YAITHE b 1

43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v5% ¥ % 8.5X22X1.8 1

44 04 B8202-205-000 .0IL MANAGEMENT 77 53%% 1

45 04 B9121-012-000 0IL CAN 775y 1

46 04 SK-331160I-SE - WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVErXY D=3.1 L=16 2

47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 5528 i 4

48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyHsFI M6 132 8

49 04 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE AT yheyy 2

50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Rovevzy 4

NOTE (3z)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

AMS-210EHS ,ESSF

02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL, AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E~2206 F

03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESS% [& <

04....ACCESSORIE PARTS NE &

- 32 —



18.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
T7—B% (AMS~210EHS,ESS% <)

1 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% b % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIh M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINNIS 1
5 PC-0124050-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2ZFYAM = hRYC 2y 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, FTYIN VIR 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ' ¥ RIXUIBITHE Wb 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING BASE FYUY AT Y NIY4A 1
9 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TARAVE b -4 73 1
10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA” 233 vAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7404 MY 44 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW P 2yxnyhyy bh 1

~ 33—



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R TEEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M EFIIF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ABIFTV A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANty (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADIEIY 57yyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST NS vZeabi (2)
5 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 5377 M6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 15Tk OIANT T (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1baFE 9Fa 1 A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM i (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1Ma7% 7 (91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT. 1bATE 79% 5 (D

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2T M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 A7 M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ID5E 7 (%) (D

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3F (2)

15 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER N3P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhrIY M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 34 —

vI¥ 7 % 17X30%2.6



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

20

EeVE/ S 3 OVEER

-~ 35 ~



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S A Qty _
1 400-32704 EASY PAKNEL CP-20 AN 34 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM, N RN VAYZ (n
3 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FN R BAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS VIR 9IANTY - (1
5 400-30694 REAR_CASE V¥y-2 (1
6 400-32714 PANEL  SHEET N 2= )]
7 400-30695 HOLDER PLATE B -7 b=} (n
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER J3PA-HN - (n
9 400-30697 SM_COVER SMHn® = (1)

10 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 A3V ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)

11 400-05697 " PANEL STAND N VARV 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.,8 L=20 WEIZY D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 FAT I3y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY P 3V-7 MR 1

15 BHE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7yeayy y-n 3y5200V 1

16 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL YV VFauLy-R 1

17 CH-3001004-01 LAREL 3 (LARGE) FUE ¥%hYIAT B3(X 1) 1

18 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FOVE YE-7 W3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AL yF 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY A7° yavB/s 1

71 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 v5F 3 % (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 (422 MV S M-S0 T (n

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3 b3 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 N¥-6080002-SC NUT M8 uyhsIys M8 2y2 (2)

25 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 UYH77HE bh M8 L=40 (1

36 MTS-HJT00003 BOLT -4 MIYTE Wb ()

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 WEIFY" D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY eayy A A (N

29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 797 N (3)

30 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 v2-2° (3.15A) (n

31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE ZA (220/240V) ' VI Y B1-X )]

32 HF-0013050~P0 FUSE 5A v2-%" BA (n

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS VIR ANIYILA(B) I3 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 wWEZ3Y” D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N ZVEZ3 1

36 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDYYY" 7xv73 m

37 400-30765 REAR_CASE V¥y-2 (n

38 400-30767 SM_COVER SMIn - (n

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER AFSE-HN - (n

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY @)

41 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥YI{Z ¢))

42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P Hn° - ()

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN % (5)

44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER AN - (3)

45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA° 239" ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1

46 SL-4030691-SC SCREW N3X5 FNI3Y° thA M3X0.5 L=6 (@3]

47 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 $ 0 3Y% FAT 1390 M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b33 h % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

49 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET_A YIIN FNIFAIYY T ) (2)

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCDY3 )

51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD ¥yavF A7 b §))

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL A9FR 3N (1)

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT 7MY av’ (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT Jribyay (2)

55 400-00136 KEY_SHEET I7{%¥-I-b (D

56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE EVS A 3

57 400-00140 ISOLATION _SHEET ¥ yryy-h (1

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE_ASSY IP-40070v} 7373 ¢}

59 400-30764 FRONT_CASE JYhr-% (D

60 400-00133 INSERT NUT 1v$-pob (5)

61 400-37011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N RVEN VAR (D

— 36—



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BBy 7 A%

- 37 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE_, _ PARTNO, __ ____ . __] DESCRIPTION_ __ _______._ |2 S A Qty _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYYUR 9IR 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IR 9IANIHNT - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER VIR IAUIIHNT - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U kY% A 23y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 v ¥ HRY% PN 2%y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYIYE yIANIIL 4 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ b FIROIHITHE b 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7' 9¥a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 1L=8 0 3U% FAT a3y M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhrryh M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000 WASHER NN ES Sb R 4

12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥N V73 1

13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAIN¥A Y (1)

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINY Y14 (2)

15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FaT a3y tAZ M3 L=10 (6)

16 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 I RU% N 23y M4 1=8 6

17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCEN V73 1

18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FH A% PN I3 M4 L=8 10

19 400-00056 FLT-T PCR A ASS'Y FLT-T$n" Y43 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F Y% FAT XY M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD IN YN =Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 753 VI M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TyvE-4I3 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD V2R M M N 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW 3 b RV%FAT 23y 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 753 V¥Fybh M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINEN YhALA 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ FRY% FAT 23T M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b MAE 1

31 SL-4041091-SC ~ SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2R bAZ M4X0.7 1=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 5 vy va-p 3Py3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ANV=-YID=77" 93V 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p* P73 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}* $73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 I

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAIN2-} S73 1

38 HX~0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE Zas i) 3

39 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A79h- (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% ¥-7 1

41 400-03458 MASK SEAL " XATI-N 10

- 38 —



22.WIRING DIAGRAM

—

B Ll
™ wva : e o~
— — -
i =
de o
BYRS-3 Y-4BF oiNg | = = N
ﬁ.m_fzo =+ Iu| )
_ (- o A 194 2
ELNO mEmTzo ~
&-IWE —
— S-LAT Y-hWE — Ba0s L we _MW HEPEER ——
1 |dB¥LND LIND |d€] ND j-4:
Az " T
™ o o
_ © SIND LIND o~ mo o
© - do¥] [avt o~ o~
— .
o CY] o ™ () [z1 |
o : ! { B¥
0 ceiar - - TE—Z @ -t - gono [ | I DR U F
= 707 tengl |dd o
< oo_zoﬂ-l d9g veno L1907 48] i o) Lo
e . ZeND (B)1END ﬁl FA—
gl Tad e sono [7] | | L L
v | L asine gyl 171 o ©
p VY5 pXew caldel <
M e Conie @Z«mzu_r I“ @) [ge | |
Ll _Tayeeno - orNa L] | _ Zano L ALY Y
Thsaz o v T oo I
A [d43jca) eswar £epx] _ -
[P — , (#)ieNal ] ) o1 ! . o
#BE 38[de — yggxve ! i = LonND (99 | | ERILSE i
#mrnwukxﬂgu 4ol B ol sxare d mxn<_l | ~_ — « o ]
#a g vavl e | @ @vsio | 4cal 46l | ©» S4Fr I _ —
B ey o woenol__|_J seNol L T _ SEND AAAETALY
en- wpe .llm yoixes oW < ;
. {199 ovm SxirY < < HLDBIRE¥
o_o (BIL¥ND £4py | d0} %) ]
BY
p—— [ad wacy F oWl BELN soNo |49 | [ #cawvwems
[ L 1o lByseno Bagsvaned 33170 } ™~
£-24TYH "Gy ] nlm_ B /YH% Jo — —7 EAND HRAVENTIY
L J8)veno BEND LONIA_ON LOND 1 ~t
n_o £9ND TML | [ 4rawsoma
_ i =)
§-3ngs T | Mlm_ B sHA o) <t
I L l_l(B)ecLNa Z9ND _m | ] ALAYHAEX
© ] ummw ,_mu — _ L8No o
©
s-ahpx ] ! M_IM.“ Bsmx a¥N9 pos ™
T L1 Jcwreeno o
-6¢
hl [ vixes ,_vm& M~ 88ND
Akrasty T ] |de Ly £y, 0 < L¥%d
N L i(w)seno Nww 149¢ <
o) Bz 17| d0} I id0 | d ehe
] ¥ SXUYLAFY
3 dy| Yde 88ND dol
s-auw [ _ e 1500 ge : : [ Z7aLne
Y 88ND ¥ m
B¥NIVH



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR R A Qy
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhiyre-4 1
3 400-32539 AT _SOLENOID ATYVIAN I
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR X379%-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yir)e-4 1

6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhAtre-4 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1hIh3t-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. 94N -3 1
9 01 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM, I7-Fayy15-7" W3 1

10 01 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM, FYYN YFayy{a-1v )% 1

11 01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. 7ANRV% 2L -4 73 1

12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N FNEIR 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Hv4n 3 CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET AV-FAF 1T7Eyh 1

15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC ¥n° v AJR 1

16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR pA ] 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T77vE-8-9% 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCAva-p* 873 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{va-b PI3 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T 30" v AJ3 1

21 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n° v AJ3 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC a-b" P23 1

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY U775a-p I3 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC a-b* 8§73 1

25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Iy¥ 1

26 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FTUYF vy va-| 3PJR 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’'Y FUVYF vyt va-h 1PYR 1

28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n va-pr 1P220V7% 1

29 07 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100vVays* vy va-pr I3 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUrvy-7" M3 1

31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 595 v5-7" W3 1

32 03 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V VS vr-77 ) 100V3ns3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFapy{a-b" 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 ~° & WZ49¥73 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PR47F29545-7" W3 1

36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. IDZSE S IV 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INTXN V7% 1

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. X¥v¥r-7 W3 1

38 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ANV 1

40 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. _ PR EA 1

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. YTy ¥/¥y-7" W3 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR T7AMevE 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1MIB3EVHI3 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. DXV Hs-7" W3 1

45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVE57° 4 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. T/ T2AyFI-M I3 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. YL VA AVAS U RV VRS 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR AN 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 157 FAIZ4FI3 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM., 1MFLEVIY-7" W73 1

NOTE (7EF) 01....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSH

02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 40 -

JEM

— R

3t/ %M
EHAUE)
HEHH
FEmA(100v)
34853 (200~220V)



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

NRAVERR

5
-
-
A -
w

DESCRIPTION A TR 2 S S Qty
1 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. P78 a* & WZ{¥¥/3 1
2 02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM, RIBZNE D W RS 1
3 02  400-33875 PEK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PR4ATF29745-7" W3 1
4 %03  400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT K=hne V7 2zyb 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AT hAT - (1)
5 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION INEAS ¥ EPEY] (2)
7 $8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L73y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-Kp SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3P F 2 4.5%8.5%1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER |52 (2)
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR F7FII-R- 1)
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFN AT @3]
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 YYRIFI%" T M5 D=4 (8)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z Jn (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVR-Z 70 (1.8)
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-2 Jn (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN 450 Fa-7 (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND yreynt v (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE 3V A M AT (1)
21 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 70 (0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 1 (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) V4¥-3-7(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) V4¥-3-7(4) (N
25 180-35600, WIRE MARK (7) V4Y¥-3-2(7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) V4%-3-7(8) M
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VRIFIR T (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L5¥ 7 % 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 N3P h 3 4.5%8,5%1 (2)
30 $S-7111120-TP SCREW ILTEY (2)

NOTE (#30) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR ANS-210E-2210

ANS-210EHS,ESS, AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210F3
AMS-210EHL,ESL,ANS-210E-1510
AMS-210E-2210f

— 41—



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
98 %R

__ 2:3:29:30
b ; E—1s
27 1025
]
oJUIEED
TLE)
19
1'1
18
28
— L
REF. X0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. R N A aty

1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN Fry o 1.

2 01 B2557-210-DAD PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM, 7" FAFIIZIRILT SYIIR 2%

3 08 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK _PLATE_ASM 7" TAFYIAIRYLT FUII% 2
344 03 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5{14-2 1

5% 04 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17418-2 DPX17#18-2 1
[ 05 HC-2005010-0% NEEDLE T34 §I00-2 134 #100-2 1

T 06 HMC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL PN - (33Y) 1

9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7F 2N F(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL yRE - AN ¥ (¥3-) 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(T.5) BRI 74R=(1.5) T
12 01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Si* 4 By 2
13 01 260-37903 CHAIN 73) 1
14 07 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 FAFIY RIRFTAPIN 2
15 07 SH-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 k737 M4 L=4 1
16 BOTZT-220-0A0 OILER (CONTATNING NO.Z OIL) 77" 7% NO.2A) !
17 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET ME7°FI5ID 1
18 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-IN U 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE P IAN - (Fay) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER PO7 R S-RHN - 1
Z1 BIT3T-528-000 FELT A7V {3 T
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {Y7YHF - 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 b7%>* M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER PIAN - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE UYh2E - a3 (2 1) 1
26 09 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y733-737 -} 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG T reun Iy 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE MR- 4) 1
29 10 D2557-D10~DAD BLANEK ASM, 7" FAFIIRIEILT 57 I3 2
30 *11 400~39543 PLASTIC_BLANK _PLATE_ASM. 7" FRFYIZIRITT FYIIR 2

NOTE (#%) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSH

02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

03,...TYPE S (FOR ST)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)

07....EXCEPT AMS-210EHL,ESL
08....FOR AMS-~210E-1510
09....FORJE .

10....FOR AMS-210E~-2206
11....FOR AMS-210E-2210

- 42 -

AMS-210EHS, ESS % & <
SR (STH)
He:RR(STH)
SiE#%(JEA)

HiL#% (JEF)
AMS-210FHL, ESL#% B €
AMS-210E-15109
JEE

AMS-210E- 220655
AMS-210E-2210F



25.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

AT a VBR (1)

56
S

— 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . ______ ] PESCRIPTION _________._ SR S Qry
1 GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASH, PYFVITHRFIAA M{A03 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT PIFVITIIY Y (1)
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC NYFYIYTY (1)
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NFYATFIAFLAN V44 (1)
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy (1)
[ GFU-01006000 TURN CYLTNDER BRACKET NFIIVVE T 7R T
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING NFY 95V VI (1)
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE NFYASHIRSE MYhA 4 (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 4MY 4 (1)
10 $S-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 Y53y 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
T SS=T060610-3P SCREW 3732-5€ L= 5.5 W33y 3/32-56 [=5.5 €))]
12 85-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v3¥° 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 $S-1090750-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=T7 VRRTRIIHRY (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 Y% ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 (1
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NFYIIE =F9Ih (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-X IR 1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 ohE (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=T7 ¥ v3y' D=4.6 H=T (1)
19 01  GFU-01007000 SPRING PYFYIIRITIIN F 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER SR 1
I i = A T SLIDE PLATE ASH. NYFVAYIMATIAN ITHIR 1
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NFVIGYRTFEIN Y1H )
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YhEsr7y A (1
24 D2552-21X-%00 WALKING FOOT (B) YMiFr7y B (D
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT by A3x (2)
75 $3-5090610-3P SCREW 976440 L=6 V5277 9/64-40 =6 )
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMIRY 11/64-40 L=7,8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7 I % 3.7X7X1 (2)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y39 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PY-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYAY 1
3T 02 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR 197 9% 39% V¥ -4 I
32 01  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION nr-72zty 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FYY AT VIR 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 3
35 400-36526 AMS~210E(MU12)SET AMS-210E(MU12)24397" vk 1
36 400-36624 HOLDER PLATE Y29y YN {7 37118 m
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Yauyt YN {7 IR AR €))]
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. 74n =53 1
39  B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID V4N - X7 F0) (1)
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE U4 -bYII{a (1)
41 Z00-35866 WIPER_BASE 2R AR YL m
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE V20 Rt (1)
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER VAL (1)
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM v 95 (D)
45 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 £33y M3.5 L=6 (1)
48 SH-B050812-TP SCREW NSXR F NG5X0.8 L=8 (@)
47 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=7 H=4 (1)
48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCRLW D=6.35 H=3.2 2 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 Y59 ¥ % 3.7X8X1 (1)
51 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5.6X16XT.6 Y5% § % 5.6X16X1.6 (@))
52 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 ¥y M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Huvazrae y (2)
54 HK~0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Huy 757 (D
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASH, IINGATAN —Fa95 4= W3 1
56 300-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASK. AS-210E=-F W =573 T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. =} W-F-rY2 Y (€))]
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 2%y &A% M5X0.8 L=10 (1
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avhp-5 (1)
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF Yy Ay (1)
51 200-35324 SOLENGID VALVE CONNECTER ASH AR ARNREEY) EY (€3]
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATey ¢))
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YhavE-2 In (0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z Jn (0.3)
65 HX~0023300-00 CLIP AR (3)
56 03 400-35693 ATR UNIT ASH, ) MS-ZI0EEy -&2k I
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE F YUY AT VRIYIAT 7 (1
68 SK-3412001-SE WOO0D SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IINIIIE X (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW vy 2-FImE (1)
70 PX-~0500030-00 SILENCER HYVE (1)
7T BT-0600401-EB TORE Fi-7 (0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH, JAMAVY ab-2 73 (1)
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 2%V A% M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE V2o RNV LEE] (@))]
75 SL-9082093-SE SCRER ) 1 X006 b (1)
76 WP-0871602-8E WASHER §.7XT8X1.6 E5F ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 ¢Y)]
71 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhyFy M8 (@))
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASK F VY AT VEadi{a-M 73 €))]
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Fay{r-7" M3 (1
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MET T @)
BT PE-0000T00-00 HOSE BAND AN T @)
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAKD VAV (D
83 02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A-72=RY 1
NOTE (382) 01....FOR TYPE § SFE&R
02....FOR TYPE H B4

03..,.FOR AMS-2]10EHS,ESS

~ 44 —

AMS-210EHS,ESS



26.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7 a VB (2)

41

S

26

!
(o j N B
a7\ | == %\I@ |
I w© \_o | nﬂ lﬂ f |
“.1, £ N Irevon o |
ITTCLy) Loowwe o
B B -
e 13 ¥ Yo% < |
__I M ,40 “ é /l% \_
g © N :
& .nuy | % & %\
a2l % /
Lee 1 =3I
||||||||||||||||||||| ]

- 45 -



REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PARTNO. . ______J PESCRIPTION ___ . ____ SRR SN S aty
1 B1601-210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHAYIB 1
2 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Fr¥zc 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FIAYIE 1
4 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F IIAYF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A I IAYTAYYT Y 1
6 T41-03650 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C FHH NAJLChIT § I
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D b IAYIDIYT ¥ 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIXITINI T VI ¥ 7Y 1
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIXFIVNIIT VI ¥ Y 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7"V AT VIR ¥ 1Y 1

IS 400-35609 FEEDING FRANE BLANK R 7 IVF BINIIT SVISK X T T

12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L 77V BN SYeA 0¥ ¢ 1

13 B2556~210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK Y8457 v (¥ ¥ 79) 1

14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK J3457 590 (¥ ¥ 39) 1

15 _ B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. , eyt | 1

16 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE FEITFFLE 413 (1)

17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE pRSAN pRnZ L ¢))

18 B2599~210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE: pASAN pRUAR L] (1)

18 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER iaa Ay Ry IS § (1)

20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T4TAVIF=7° (1)

I3 B2645-215-000 TAPE DEVES vl m

22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A FIAFIIY V¥4 A (1)

23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. DI MY LIFI1403 1

24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE DeybAYrar{44 (1)

25 ] B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY bFFL Y (2)

75 01 E7585-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASH, {TRTEFLIVTVEIFITYT I3 T

27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM, {YRARIHFLT AN V4393 (1)

28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE YRR IFFLTIAN V1R (1

29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 2515 9 (1)

30 B5038-206-000 SET SC yh SC )

3T B5039-206-000 SET PLATE LS VAT Y]

32 161-08300 NUT B , FI9LI3Yh B (1)

33 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VLT3 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ 2 4.8%8.4X0.8 (2)

35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER I b % 4.3X8%0.2 (1)

35 B2595-210-DA0 SLIDER ASK. AT TS ~ (@)

37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 2% (D

38 B1316-280-000 GUIDE PIN Hry A rivey (4)

39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE SRL8I5Y7 15 (D

40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YhYy 45V T U - (2)

41 07 B2586-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLANP ASH. =X XYL EIFITIT I |

42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT RIAITTIIN VLEIF I3 (D

43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLTIAN V{2 (1)

44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 2% VAYTIIRFE Y )

45 B5038-206-000 SET SC yb SC (n

rA B5035-206-000 SET PLATE R V-F §4Y)

47 161-08300 NUT B FI99}Yh B (1)

48 $8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5% 4 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3IN 4% b % 4.3X8X0.2 (1

51 F2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASH., LEFT XTFFLTIAN JIRER UI (1)

52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIXFTTIAN V44 (@Y

53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 250 VATIYASA X Y (1)

54 B5938-206-000 SET SC ¥k SC (1)

55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 V) (D

56 I6T1-08300 NUT B FAUEIIIL B Q9]

57 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.838.4X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4.8X8,4X0.8 (2)

59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P3N A 7 % 4.3%8%0.2 (1)

60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 24° VAHIIvas e 3% U3 (1)

61 BI596-210-D00 STIDER PRV STE [¢9)

62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 W ey (3)

63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 25" VAIITASAY v V93 )

64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 25 vAYzayzs4y (1)

65 PS-~0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7° Y ey (3)

66 B2597-210-D00 CLANP PLATE SETET5YT 4R (@)

67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER N2 SV A (2)

68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE LAVVAVIE 4 1

69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VA VA 2

NOTE (#z2)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL

— 46 —

AMS-210EHS, ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLF



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

'EEEW‘I, %i%R ev .No. ﬁﬁ’i:%ﬁ'ﬁ(?‘féb‘c.
BROEREFBVEENSRAR, HRSNEAETH, THYTEIT.
40033708

No.1430-[03 - Rev.No,

*A:Added partsENf&%/D:Obsoleted partsﬂ@ﬁ%/E:ErratumﬂE

( [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef.| = Parts No,. h
* No. BE INo. & § _J* INo. | B |No. i
D| 02 2 29~61-H &
D| 02 2| 80[400-31336
D| 02 2| 92(400-13640
D| 02 2| 93|CM-5001000-01
D| 02 2| 94/B1143-210-000
D| 02 2| 95|CM-1001000-01
D| 02 2| 96|CM-6001000-01
D| 02 2| 97/400-36110
D| 02 2| 98|SL-6084092-TN _
Al 03 4 ALL PARTS-% 3
D] o2 4 25~34-H4 B '
D| 02 4| 72|SL-6040892-TN
D| 02 4] 73|SL-4040891-S¢C
D|o02 4| 81 |EA-9500B02-00
D| 02 4] 82]400-05712
D| 02 4| 83 |SM-5040855-SN _
' ' Al 03 6| 11]/400-39532
A Al 03 6| 15]/400-39534
D| o2 6| 24 |HX-0032600-0N v
' Al 03 6| 36|400-39545
A| 03 6| 37/400-39546
Al o3 6| 38|400-39547
Al 03 6| 39(B1132-223-C0C
Al 03 6| 43[SM-4051055-SP
Al 03 6| 44|SM-4051055-SP
Al 03 6| 45[SM-6051002-TF
A| 03 6| 51|SM-6450610-TP
Al 03 6| 52 |WP-0450801-SP
Al 03 6| 53|SL-9061291-SE
Al 03 6| 54 |SM-6041002-TP
Al 03 6| 55|WP-0450801-SP
Al 03| 14| 11/400-39538
A| 03| 14| 15/400-39539
Al 03| 14| 20[400-39537
Al 03| 16| 50|SM-8061050-TP
LD o2 | 18 8|400-04253 A| 03| 20 8|400-40256 )

— 47 —



Rev.lPageRef. Pérts No. -IRev,PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | E |No, . & * [No. | E INo. & F

03 24 41400-39540

03 30| 461400-39541

03 30| 47,400-39542

03 | 32| 36|111-55157

03 41 41400-42352

P I

03 42| 30|/400-39543

— 48 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H X0 % R’ _NC & " __NO & " __No
A1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2418-280-000 20 30 B2610-210-D00 29 10 EB607-603-000 38 338
A3906-010-000 36 52 B2421-210-AA0 20 29 B2646-215-000 46 21
A3950-010-0A0 36 bl B2423-280-00A 20 43 B3126-012-000 4 B3 GAF-01607000 8 49
B2423-280-00B 20 44 B3538-112-000 4 41 GEP-01013000 41 20
BME-03200000 36 15 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 B4004-210-D00 26 40 GFU-01001000 4 2
BT-0400251-EB 29 18 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 B4007-210-D00 24 34 GFU-01002000 4 3
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2424-210-000 20 28 B4150-210-DA0 44 b5 GFU-010030A0 4 1
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 B2426-210-00A 20 26 B4303-210-000 4 7 GFU-01003000 44 4
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 B2426-210-00B 20 27 B4306-220-000 44 15 GFU-010040A0 44 21
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2502-210-D00-A 24 8 B4314-210-000 4 8 GFU-01004000 44 22
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 B2506-210-D00C 24 58 B5038-206-000 46 30 GFU-01006000 44 6
BT-0400251-EB 44 16 | B2507-210-D00 24 10 B5038-206~-000 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 19
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 B2508-210-DAB 24 14 B5038-206-000 46 54 GPF-060600A0 32 21
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 | B2508-210-DA0 24 12 B5039-206-000 46 31 GPF-06080000 32 20
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2509-210-D00 24 54 B5039-206-000 46 46 GPE-470010AB 40 36
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 B2512-210-D0OA 24 33 B5039-206-000 46 55 GPK-470010A8 41 2
B1111-210-D00 32 49 B2512-210-D00-A 24 32 B51156-210-000 46 40 G5126-172-000" 29 17
B1115-~210-D00 32 33 B2513-210-D00-A 26 37 B6115-210-000 46 67
B1116-210-D00 6 32 B2514-210-D00-A 24 56 B8101-210-AAB 32 3 HA-0005900-00 17 19
B1123-210-000 6 19 B2520-210-D0A 24 15 B8105-210-AAA 32 7 HA-0042500-00 36 19
B1124-210-000 6 20 B2520-210-D0OB 24 17 B8133-019-000 42 12 HA-0042500-00 40 25
B1129-210-000 2 19 B2521-210-D00 24 19 B8150-210-000 32 29 HD-0005700-0A 12 48
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2522-210-D00 24 21 B8153-771-000 32 18 HD-0005700-0A 14 41
B1132-223-C00 6 39 B2522-210-D0C 24 22 B8202-205-000 32 44 HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1143-210-000 4 31 B2526-210-D00 26 7 B8267-180-000 6 25 HD-0005700-0A 40 39
B1144-210-000 8 45 B2526-210-DOC 26 35 B9101-490-000 42 24 HD-0006700-0A 40 42
B1181-210-D00 6 16 | B2527-210-000 24 24 B9113-012-000 42 9 HD-0005700-0A 40 48
B1212-210-D00 8 44 | B2527-210-000 24 25 B9121-012-000 32 45 HD-0020400-0A 22 35
B1213-210-D0C 8 46 B2530-210-D00 24 37 B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HD-0020400-0B 22 36
B1405-210-000 8 60 B2532-210-D00 24 55 B9140-372-000 42 10 HD-0022300-00 20 19
B1408-180-000 10 32 B25356-210-000 46 68 B9141-372-000 42 25 HD-0022300-00 40 45
B1411-552-0A0 8 58 | B2551-210-DA0-A 28 18 HF-0013031-5S 36 30
B1414-555-000 8 59 B2552-210-D00 28 11 CM-1001000-01 4 32 HF-0013050-P0 36 32
B1502-210-D00 14 5 B2552-210-D00 29 4 CM-3001004-01 36 17 HF-0030002-00 36 31
B1506-352-000 2 50 B25566-210-D0A 46 13 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1515-210-D00 14 66 B2556-210-DOB 46 14 CM-3002001-B1 4 1 HK-0346100-20 17 17
B1616~-210-D00 14 16 B25567-210-DA0 42 2 CHM-3004006-01 36 16 HK-0346400-0B 17 18
B1519-026-00G 24 46 B2557-280-00C 28 39 CM-5001000-01 4 30 HM-0004800-10 38 24
B1620-210-D00-A 14 8 | B2560-372-000 46 25 CM-6001001-01 4 33 HP-0002002-00 44 53
B1525-210-D00 14 6 B2567-210-D00C 29 12 CM-6001002-01 42 26 HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1527-58]1-000~A 14 64 | B2572-229-000 46 20 €Q-2000000-00 16 24 HW-5000700-00 17 21
B1531-210-D00 14 12 B2579-210-D00-A 28 8 CQ-3030000-00 10 3 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1601-2]10-DOB-A 46 1 B2581-210-D00 28 14 CS-079073A-SH 10 33 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1601-210-DOC-A 46 2 B2582-210-D0C 28 15 CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1601-210-DOE 46 3 B2583-210-D0C 28 13 CS-079073A-SH 29 19 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4 | B2585-210-DA0 46 27 CS-08008&1-TP 1229 HX-0015000-0F 4 39
B1611-210-00A 10 48 | B2585-210-DB0 46 26 CS-0800971-TP 12 11 HX-0015000-0H 4 40
B1626-555-000 28 20 B2585-210-D00 46 28 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
B1634-210-D00 10 53 B2586-210-DAA 46 51 D1113-D10-DCD 6 41 HX-0018800-0D 38 8
B1636-581-A00 10 15 | B2586-210-DA0 46 42 D1520-D10-DOD 14 10 HX-0023300-00 29 7
B1636-581-B00 10 16 B2586-210-DB0 46 41 D1531-D10-DOD 14 14 HX-0023300-00 44 65
B1636-581-C00 10 17 B2586-210-D00 46 43 D2502-D10-D0D 24 9 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
B1636-581-D00 10 18 | B2586-210-DO0 46 52 D2551-21X-X00 44 23 HX-0033900-00 6. 75
B1641-562-000 12 41 B2587-210-D00 46 29 D2552-D10-DOD 29 44 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1642-210-D00 14 62 | B2587-210-000 46 22 D2552-21X-X00 44 24 HX-0035400-0N 36 43
B1806-210-D00 16 43 B2588-210-D00 46 44 D2554-21X%-X00 44 25 HX-0035400-0S 36 44
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B2588-210-D0C 46 53 - | D2557-D10-DAD 42 29 HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1816-215-P00 14 25 B2589-210-D00 46 19 D7133-555-B00 4 b4 HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B1816-280-000 46 38 B2690-210-DA0 29 8 D8001-D15-A0Y 4 5 HX-0061100-00 38 38
B1817-210-DAD 46 7 B2591-210-DA0 29 9 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6
B1820-210-D00 16 14 B2592-210-000 42 14 D8113-555-B00 32 19 MA-0115320-00 36 29
B1821-210-D00 16 15 B2593-210-DA0 46 23 D8204-555-D00 32 40 MC-2005010-00 8 81
B1822-215-P00 16 16 B2593-210-D00 46 24 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 B2594-210-DA0 46 15 FA-9500B01-00 4 44 MC-3720011-00 8§ 82
B1903-552-000 8§ 176 B2594-210-D00 46 16 EA-9500B01-00 6 70 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1908-505-000 8 67 B2596-210-DA0 46 36 FA-9500B01-00 12 50 MDP-170B1800 8§ 80
B2101-220~-000 44 39 B2595-210-D00 46 37 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MDP-170B1802 42 5
B2107-210-D00 17 2 B2596-210-DAA 46 63 FA-9500B01-00 26 47 MDP-500B1400 8 179
B2107-210-000 44 43 B2596-210-DA0 46 60 FA-9500B01-00 33 4 ¥DP-500B1402 42 4
B2110-210-D00 17 41 B2596-210-D00 46 61 EA-9500B01-00 41 19 MTS-HJ100003 36 26
B2130-210-D00 17 11 B2596-210-D00C 46 64 FA-9500B01-00 44 34 M3004-511-00A 36 28
B2414-280-040 20 34 | B2597-210-D00 46 39 EA-9500B01-00 44 82 M3801-476-000 38 6
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 B2597-210-D00 46 66 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 M4206-461-000 38 11
B2416-280-000 20 31 B2698-210-D00 46 17 EA-9500B02-00 4 48 M9017-580-0A0 36 18
B2417-210-000 20 36 B2599-210-D00 46 18 E3051-802-000 14 63 M9017-580-0A0 40 30
B2417-280-000 20 38 | B2610-210-DO0 28 19 E9567-319-000 38 40 M9024-580-0A0 40 32

— 49 .




NUMERTICAL

INDEX OF PARTS &5

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
B E N B E N BB E N0 B H_NO
¥9035-580-0A0 40 29 | RE-0900000-K0 18 3 | SL-4040891-SC 6 74 | SM-6040602-TP 4 43
. SL-4040891-SC 38 4 | SM-6040602-TP 6 78

NM-3040520-SC 38 22 | SB-1040016-00 8 69 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5 | SH-6040602-TP 12 5l
NM-3040520-SC 38 26 | SB-1080005-00 12 26 | SL-4040891-SC 38 9 | SM-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-6040000-SN 2 15 | SB-1080005-00 24 40 | SL-4040891-SC 18 49 | SH-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6040001-SP 20 9 | SB-1080005-00 26 19 | SL-4041091-SC 38 31 | SM-6040602-TP 20 17
NM-6040003-SC 18 18 | SB-1080022-00 8 68 | SL-4041291-SC 20 20 | SM-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6040003-SC 44 52 | SB-1080023-00 8 72 | SL-4041691-SC 36 13 | SH-6040602-TP 24 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SB-1100024-00 14 47 | SL-4043591-SC 38 25 | SM-6040602-TP 26 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 | SB-1100024-00 16 3 | SL-4051091-SC 33 10 | SM-6040650-TP 2 17
NM-6050001-SP 14 39 | SB-1120017-00 16 8 | SL-4051091-SC 44 58 | SM-6040650-TP 2 22
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 | SB-1200009-00 8 1 | SL-4051091-SC 44 73 | SM-6040650-TP 6 61
NH-6050001-SP 24 39 | SB-1200017-00 8 6 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6040650-TP 16 29
NM-6050003-SC 10 57 | SB-1200018-00 8 4 | SL-6040892-TN 4 46 | SH-6040650-TP 22 21
NM-6060001-SC 32 48 | SB-3070002-0A 8 29 | SL-6041092-TN 33 - 7 | SM-6040800-SP 28 34
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 | SB-3070002-0B 8 30 | SL-6052592-TN 8 41 | SM-6040800-SP 29 34
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 | SB-3070002-0C 8 31 | SL-6083092-TN 38 7 | SM-6040802-TN 18 9
NM-6080002-SC 36 24 | SB-3070002-0D 8 32 | SL-6084092-TN 4 35 | SM-6040802-TP 10 52
NH-6080721-SE 32 28 | SB-3080010-0A 16 33 | SL-9061291-SE 6 53 | SM-6040802-TP 14 34
NH-6080721-SE 33 2 | SB-3080010-0B 16 34 | SL-9082091-SE 32 11 | SM-6040802-TP 14 44
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 | SB-3080010-0C 16 35 | SL-9082091-SE 32 12 | SM-6040802-TP 20 22
NM-6120003-SE 32 30 | SB-3080010-0D 16 36 | SL-9082093-SE 33 12 | SM-6040802-TP 24 26
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 | SB-4080001-00 12 13 | SL-9082093-SE 44 75 | SM-6040802-TP 24 41
NS-6090310-SP 17 22 | SB-4080001-00 26 20 | SM-0040601-SC 14 48 | SM-6040802-TP 26 46
NS-6110310-SP 2 47 | SB-7100005-00 28 27 | SM-1030601-SP 8 21 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 | SB-7100005-00 29 24 | SM-1040801-SP 6 83 | SM-6040860-TP 2 55
NS-6110310-SP 17 23 | SB-7160002-00 14 65 | SH-1040801-SP 6 84 | SM-6040860-TP 18 13
NS-6120310-SP 2 51 | SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SH-1040801-SP 28 28 | SM-6040860-TP 24 29
SD-0400266-TP 22 8 | SM-1040801-SP 29 25 | SM-6040860-TP 42 23

PA-1600801-A0 44 5 | SD-0460703-TP 44 18 | SM-1040870-TP 6 18 | SM-6041002-TP 6 54
PA-1602006-A0 29 20 | SD-0601021-SP 2 49 | SH-1040870-TP 6 21 | SM-6041002-TP 24 27
PB-0000100-00 42 18 | SD-0640327-TP 44 48 | SH-1040870-TP 6 24 | SM-6041002-TP 29 26
PB-0000100-00 44 81 | SD-0640327-TP 44 49 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PC-0124010-00 44 59 | SD-0650321-TP 17 28 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 | SM-6041200-SP 26 21
PC-0124050-00 33 5 | SD-0700336-TP 10 62 | SM-4020600-SP 22 18 | SM-6041200-SP 26 32
PF-0205030-A0 44 31 | SD-0700406-TP 44 47 | SM-4021201-SC 6 69 | SK-6041202-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 29 21 | SD-0800327-TP 14 40 | SM-4030455-SP 16 23 | SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11 | SK-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6041202-TP 24 47
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800336-TP 10 61 | SM-4030601-SN 17 29 | SM-6041202-TP 24 49
PJ-3010405-05 44 32 | SD-0800337-TP 12 25 | SH-4030855-SN 2 9 | SM-6041202-TP 28 29
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 | SD-0800337-TP 14 54 | SM-4040855-SP 2 30 | SM-6041202-TP 29 27
PJ-3040600-01 44 69 | SD-0800346-TP 14 4 | SH-4040855-SP 2 32 | SM-6041402-TP 24 51
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 | SD-0800386-TP 10 35 | SM-4040855-SP 2 46 | SM-6042000-SP 26 33
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 | SD-0800387-TP 12 40 | SM-4040855-SP 17 36 | SM-6050802-TP 12 45
PI-3095200-01 44 80 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25 | SM-4040855-SP 46 69 | SM-6051002-TP 6 45
PS-0150042-K0 6 17 | SD-0800408-TP 10 38 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5 | SM-6051002-TP 14 21
PS-0200062-KH 2 44 | SD-0800656-TP 10 63 | SN-4041055-SP 2 7 | SM-6051002-TP 29 28
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 | SD-0800746-TP 10 10 | SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SH-6051802-TP 26 17
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 | SD-0801006-TP 14 61 | SM-4041655-SP 28 33 | SM-6052502-TP 24 44
PS-0400142-KH 8 47 | SD-1000336-TP 10 37 | SM-4041655-SP 29 32 | SM-6053502-TP 24 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SD-1000337-TP 10 60 | SM-4050855-SP 6 72 | SM-6060550-TP 8 27
PV-1502090-00 44 60 | SD-1000406-TP 14 55 | SM-4050855-SP 17 37 | SM-6061002-TP 28 30
PY-1502091-00 44 30 | SK-3311600-SC 32 39 | SM-4050855-SP 17 42 | SM-6061002-TP 29 29
PV-9150050-00 44 67 | SK-3311601-SE 32 46 | SM-4051055-SP 6 42 | SM-6061202-TP 6 2
PX-0200020-00 41 11 | SK-3382001-SE 36 12 | SM-4051055-SP 6 43 | SM-6061202-TP 14 28
PX-0500030-00 44 70 | SK-3412001-SE 44 68 | SM-4051055-SP 6 44 | SM-6061202-TP 26 28
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SK-3413201-SE 36 34 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12 | SM-6061402-TN 28 31
PX-5000140-00 44 62 | SK-3512001-SE 36 27 | SM-4051655-SP 14 49 | SM-6061402-TN 29 30
, SL-1030641-SE 17 30 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2 | SM-6061402-TP 10 24
RC-0560711-KP 4 21 | SL-4030681-SC 36 47 | SM-4061255-SP 2 11 | SM-6061610-SC 34 6
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 | SL-4030691-SC 36 45 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13 | SM-6061802-TP 12 22
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 | SL-4030691-SC 36 46 | SM-4061255-SP 6 50 | SM-6061802-TP 14 24
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 | SL-4031081-SC 26 39 | SM-4061255-SP 14 58 | SM-6066002-TN 32 34
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 | SL-4031081-SC 26 44 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24 | SM-6081562-TP 26 22
RE-0300000-K0 16 -17 | SL-4031081-SC 36 3 | SM-5040855-SN 2 20 | SM-6084002-TN 36 25
RE-0300000-K0 28 24 | SL-4031081-SC 36 10 | SM-5040855-SN 4 50 | SM-6086002-TP 32 42
RE-0300000-K0 28 25 | SL-4031081-SF 12 49 | SM-5040855-SN 6 31 | SM-6450610-TP 6 46
RE-0300000-K0 29 22 | SL-4031081-SF 38 15 | SM-6020250-TP 16 48 | SM-6450610-TP 6 47
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4031291-SC 14 42 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13 | SM-6450610-TP 6 51
RE-0400000-K0 44 9 | SL-4040681-SC 6 59 | SH-6020450-TP 22 37 | SM-6450610-TP 28 35
RE-0500000-K0 17 25 | SL-4040881-SC 6 5 | SM-6020460-TP 16 20 | SM-6450610-TP 29 33
RE-0500000-K0 29 23 | SL-4040881-SC 38 16 | SH-6020460-TP 16 38 | SM-67506CO-TP 44 45
RE-0600000-K0 24 57 | SL-4040881-SC - 38 18 | SM-6030502-TP 22 29 | SM-7030450-SC 6 80
RE-0700000-K0 12 35 | SL-4040881-SC 38 20 | SM-6030802-TP 28 41 | SM-7751160-TP 10 5l
RE-0700000-K0 28 26 | SL-4040881-SC 38 28 | SH-6030802-TP 29 41 | SM-8030412-TP 8 63
RE-0800000-K0 & 25 | SL-4040891-SC 4 47 | SM-6040450-TP 42 15 | SM-8030412-TP 18 7




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
R BN B E N0 5 E N 5 E N0
SM-8040310-SS 8 51 | TA-0670604-R0 8 19 | WS-0410002-KP 29 39 | 229-30804 34 5
SM-8040310-SS 8 53 | TA-0750404-R0 10 21 | WS-0410002-KP 29 40 | 229-30903 3 4
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 | TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9 | 229-31000 34 3
SM-8040412-TP 17 27 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WS-0451040-RP 41 29 | 229-31109 34 2
SM-8040412-TP 24 45 | TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-31208 34 15
SM-8040602-TP 24 28 | TA-2050406-R0 2 26 | WS-0621210-KR 32 24 | 229-31307 34 11
SH-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WS-0820002-KR 36 23 | 229-31406 4. 8
SH-8050412-TF 12 12 WS-0861410-KR 32 16 | 229-31505 14 38
SM-8050412-TP 12 30 | WP-0250516-SD 44 14 | ViS-0861410-KR 32 27 | 229-32800 42 27
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 | 229-33006 42 28
SM-8050412-TP 14 69 | WP-0320501-SC 17 31 | Wz-0430200-KH 46 50 | 220-33105 42 19
SM-8050412-TP 28 32 | WP-0370316-SD 36 48 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 | 220-33204 42 8
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0371016-SD 44 50 | Wz-0850302-K0 12 28 | 229-55504 17 4
SM-8050592-TP 14 46 | WP-0371026-SD 44 28 ' 229-55900 17 7
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0430800-SC 10 54 | 100-04109 4 3 | 229-56007 17 8
SM-8050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-SD 6 48 | 101-02200 2 54 | 229-56106 17 9
SM-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430800-SD 6 49 | 101-02200 42 22 | 229-56205 1710
SM-8050812-TP 29 31 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | 101-08009 8 22 | 229-56908 17 14
SM-8050812-TP 44 46 | WP-0430801-SC 26 8 | 105-02300 2 35 | 229-57104 17 15
SM-8060602-TP 26 24 | WP-0450000-SD 29 35 | 110-71701 10 46 | 229-57203 17 16
SM-8060602-TP 26 36 | WP-0450801-SD 2 48 | 110-72402 4 55 | 235-17501 200 4
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-SD 17 38 | 111-11051 17 13 | 235-17600 20 5
SM-8060612-TP 6 82 | WP-0450801-SD 17 39 | 111-55108 32 37 | 235-17709 20 6
SM-8060612-TP 10 6 | WP-0450801-SD 41 8 | 111-55157 32 36 | 235-17808 20 7
SM-8060612-TP 10 12 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 111-55207 32 38 | 236-04200 8 2
SH-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 6 52 | 111-58300 32 32 | 236-04309 8 42
SM-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 6 55 | 111-58409 32 5 | 236-10108 10 39
SH-8060612-TP 12 34 | WP-0450801-SP 20 18 | 111-58516 32 10 | 236-30007 16 25
SM-8060612-TP 14 67 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 | 111-58607 32 6 | 236-38109 6 65
SM-8060612-TP 16 6 | WP-0450801-SP 24 48 | 111-59001 32 17 | 236-38208 6 67
SM-8060802-TP 12 19 | WP-0450801-SP 24 50 | 111-59506 32 15 | 236-38406 6 68
SM-8060812-TP 8 3 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 131-22403 10 23 | 260-37200 2 4l
SM-8060812-TP 8 34 | WP-0450846-SP 12 52 | 131-22452 10 22 | 260-37300 2 42
SH-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 135-29607 16 26 | 260-37903 42 13
SH-8060812-TP 12 18 | WP-0450846-SP 24 30 | 135-51205 2 40 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 | 137-05108 2 21 | 262-18602 18 31
SM-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 | 137-47001 14 59 | 262-21101 6 30
SH-8060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 | 138-16855 6 27 | 262-21200 6 29
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 29 36 | 138-17754 32 13 | 262-23701 24 38
SM-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 44 29 | 139-43204 2 43 | 262-26001 12 42
SM-8060812-TP 26 25 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 | 141-03253 46 5 | 262-26209 14 35
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0480856-SP 46 49 | 141-03352 16 39 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8061612-TP 8 78 | WP-0480856-SP 46 58 | 141-03659 46 6 | 262-60208 4 6
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0502616-SD 44 20 | 141-03907 16 21 | 262-60307 4 7
SM-8480652-TP 8 26 | WP-0520656-SA 12 38 | 141-04004 16 19 | 262-60406 4 8
SH-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0520656-SA 24 53 | 141-13450 4 52 | 262-60505 4 9
SM-8480652-TP 12 10 | WP-0522016-SH 12 39 | 141-13468 4 51 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-9061050-TP 26 27 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 141-18152 32 4 | 262-60703 4 11
SM-9061203-SE 32 22 | WP-0531001-SC 24 52 | 141-18251 32 8 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 | WP-0550800-SP 26 18 | 141-91951 32 1 | 262-61206 4 16
SM-9086523-SE 32 31 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 142-04655 33 6 | 262-61305 417
$5-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0561616-SC 44 51 | 161-08300 46 32 | 262-61503 4 18
§S-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0611626-SP 10 9 | 161-08300 46 47 | 262-61602 4 19
SS-1110640-TP 10 30 | WP-0611626-SP 14 29 | 161-08300 46 56 | 262-61701 4 20
§S-4110715-SP 2 45 | WP-0651001-SC 6 3 - | 170-07402 32 9 | 265-01858 16 18
SS-5090610-SP 44 26 | WP-0651001-SC 14 50 | 178-45009 38 30
§5-6081210-SP 44 10 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 | 180-35204 41 23 | 312-62801 6 28
SS-6090910-8P 10 41 | WP-0651001-SC 28 38 | 180-35303 a1 24
§S-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0651001-SC 29 37 | 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00029 38 17
$S-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0651001-SC 29 38 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-00029 40 15
SS-6120940-SP 44 12 | WP-0651646-SC 32 47 400-00046 40 21
SS-7060610-SP 44 11 | WP-0671016-SE 32 23 | 228-91006 8 73 | 400-00056 38 19
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0740516-SP 2 52 | 228-91204 8 28 | 400-00056 40 20
§S-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0820516-SP 8 15 | 229-01409 8 62 | 400-00133 36 60
SS-7110840-SP 44 27 | WP-0820526-SD 26 30 | 229-02506 2 4 | 400-00134 36 53
SS-7110840-SP 46 33 | WP-0841601-SC 36 22 | 229-07505 10 45 | 400-00135 36 54
SS-7110840-SP 46 48 | WP-0850002-SP 12 14 | 229-07554 10 44 | 400-00136 36 55
SS-7110840-SP 46 57 | WP-0851846-SC 32 43 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-00138 36 56
SS-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0852086-SC 36 21 | 229-21506 18 29 | 400-00140 36 57
SS-7111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0871602-SE 32 14 | 229-21605 18 46 | 400-00146 36 36
SS-8110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0871602-SE 32 26 | 229-28808 18 28 | 400-03451 38 1
ST-9053511-SR 32 50 | WP-0871602-SE 33 1 | 229-30309 34 14 | 400-03452 38 2
WP-0871602-SE 44 76 | 229-30358 34 1 | 400-03453 38 3
TA-0550604-R0 10 64 | WP-1221016-SP 10 27 | 229-30408 34 10 | 400-03458 38 41
TA-0550604-R0 36 40 | WP-1702600-S0 34 19 | 229-30507 34 9 | 400-03970 12 46
TA-0670604-R0 8 18 | WS-0410002-RP 28 40 | 229-30705 34 7 | 400-05388 40 28

- Bl -




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS E]

PART NO PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
BE H N B H_NO LS H RO BB HE_NO

400-05390 40 31 | 400-10442 8 56 | 400-23662 44 74 | 400-27870 12 37
400-05391 38 32 | 400-10443 14 43 | 400-23663 28 21 | 400-27971 2 37
400-05391 40 26 | 400-10455 14 56 | 400-23663 29 16 | 400-28337 14 23
400-05392 40 27 | 400-10464 14 31 | 400-23865 4 13 | 400-28338 4 4
400-05393 38 34 | 400-10464 16 2 | 400-23866 4 14 | 400-28459 2 31
400-05393 40 22 | 400-10470 16 27 | 400-23993 18 12 | 400-28834 2 56
400-05394 38 35 | 400-10471 16 28 | 400-23997 18 26 | 400-28835 2 57
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10472 16 30 | 400-23999 18 15 | 400-28873 20 21
400-05401 38 23 | 400-10477 18 6 | 400-24062 16 4 | 400-28877 2 28
400-05401 40 17 | 400-10479 18 8 | 400-24063 16 7 | 400-29108 8 40
400-05641 38 13 | 400-10487 18 17 | 400-24066 16 1 | 400-29108 40 16
400-05648 38 12 | 400-10489 18 19 | 400-24068 18 14 | 400-29411 18 32
400-05692 36 4 | 400-10489 18 23 | 400-24070 18 11 | 400-29412 18 42
400-05697 36 11 | 400-10490 18 20 | 400-24645 14 1 | 400-29419 10 36
400-05705 38 14 | 400-10497 18 21 | 400-24646 14 2 | 400-29420 12 5
400-05706 38 27 | 400-10498 18 22 | 400-24987 10 28 | 400-29626 26 1
400-05712 4 49 | 400-10499 18 24 | 400-24988 10 29 | 400-29626 40 4
400-05726 38 36 | 400-10503 18 27 | 400-24989 12 24 | 400-29627 26 2
400-05726 40 19 | 400-10504 18 30 | 400-24990 10 14 | 400-29627 0 5
400-05727 38 37 | 400-10508 18 33 | 400-24991 10 40 | 400-29628 12 20
400-05727 40 18 | 400-10509 18 34 | 400-24992 14 51 | 400-29628 40 2
400-05848 36 42 | 400-10510 18 35 | 400-24993 14 52 | 400-29629 14 22
400-06317 16 9 | 400-10511 18 36 | 400-24994 14 53 | 400-29629 40 6
400-06484 2 39 | 400-10512 18 37 | 400-24995 14 57 | 400-29630 22 30
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10513 18 38 | 400-24996 14 27 | 400-29630 40 7
400-06497 6 66 | 400-10514 18 39 | 400-24997 6 1 | 400-29632 2 33
400-06515 8 50 | 400-10515 18 40 | 400-24998 2 29 | 400-29632 40 49
400-06516 8 52 | 400-10521 18 43 | 400-24999 2 6 | 400-29633 6 71
400-06529 8 64 | 400-10522 18 44 | 400-25009 14 26 | 400-29633 40 46
400-06530 8 65 | 400-10523 18 45 | 400-25010 12 23 | 400-29776 6 63
400-06531 8 66 | 400-10525 20 16 | 400-25011 10 13 | 400-30615 12 15
400-06532 8 74 | 400-10527 22 22 | 400-25012 10 5 | 400-30616 10 68
400-06534 8 70 | 400-10528 22 23 | 400-25013 26 45 | 400-30617 10 4
400-06535 8 71 | 400-10533 8 54 | 400-25014 6 40 | 400-30618 10 58
400-06537 8 75 | 400-10589 22 9 | 400-25015 6 26 | 400-30619 12 17
400-06555 8 17 | 400-11152 22 24 | 400-25016 12 31 | 400-30620 10 31
400-06561 8 23 | 400-11359 18 41 | 400-25017 6 4 | 400-30621 10 55
400-06567 16 5 | 400-11902 8 77 | 400-25018 6 6 | 400-30623 10 47
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12038 40 23 | 400-25021 6 12 | 400-30625 121
400-06574 16 13 | 400-12965 10 19 | 400-25023 6 8 | 400-30626 12 2
400-06576 16 31 | 400-13640 4 29 | 400-25030 12 36 | 400-30627 12 3
400-06577 16 22 | 400-13967 18 48 | 400-25031 6 22 | 400-30628 10 65
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14963 16 40 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-30629 10 66
400-06617 18 5 | 400-14964 16 49 | 400-25415 10 8 | 400-30630 10 67
400-06622 18 25 | 400-14965 16 41 | 400-25416 17 3 | 400-30694 6 5
400-06625 18 4 | 400-15800 22 5 | 400-25417 8 8 | 400-30695 6 7
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23623 26 3 | 400-25418 12 33 | 400-30696 36 8
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23624 20 13 | 400-25419 12 47 | 400-30697 36 9
400-06761 22 1 | 400-23626 14 7 | 400-25420 12 44 | 400-30764 36 59
400-06762 22 3 | 400-23627 14 36 | 400-25421 12 7 | 400-30765 36 37
400-06765 22 4 | 400-23629 6 33 | 400-25423 12 8 | 400-30766 36 39 |
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23631 10 49 | 400-25424 10 59 | 400-30767 36 38
400-06772 22 10 | 400-23632 10 50 | 400-25426 12 27 | 400-30778 17 1
400-06777 22 16 | 400-23635 28 22 | 400-25427 10 2 | 400-30778 40 38
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23635 29 15 | 400-25428 10 11 | 400-30779 17 12
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23636 28 1 | 400-25429 10 26 | 400-30780 17 5
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23636 29 1 | 400-25431 10 1 | 400-30828 2 8
400-06836 6 60 | 400-23638 28 10 | 400-25432 10 56 | 400-30829 4 15
400-06840 6 62 | 400-23639 29 6 | 400-25435 14 30 | 400-30923 36 35
400-09290 6 81 | 400-23640 29 3 | 400-25436 14 33 | 400-30923 40 12
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23641 29 13 | 400-25437 26 9 | 400-30926 36 41
400-10415 8 5 | 400-23642 29 14 | 400-25438 26 14 | 400-30932 20 23
400-10418 8 T | 400-23643 29 2 | 400-25439 26 31 | 400-30933 20 24
400-10421 8 20 | 400-23644 29 11 | 400-25440 17 34 | 400-30934 20 25
400-10422 8 9 | 400-23645 28 2 | 400-25441 17 35 | 400-30935 20 15
400-10423 8 10 | 400-23646 28 3 | 400-26817 12 4 | 400-30936 20 1
400-10424 8 11 | 400-23647 28 12 | 400-26818 8 24 | 400-30937 14 3
400-10425 8 12 | 400-23647 29 5 | 400-26819 12 9 | 400-30940 22 26
400-10426 8 13 | 400-23648 28 9 | 400-26829 6 56 | 400-30942 22 17
400-10427 8 14 | 400-23649 28 6 | 400-26830 6 57 | 400-30943 22 15
400-10434 8 33 | 400-23650 28 7 | 400-26831 6 58 | 400-30944 24 1
400-10437 8 36 | 400-23651 28 16 | 400-26882 8 57 | 400-30945 24 5
400-10438 8 37 | 400-23652 28 4 | 400-26884 8 61 | 400-30946 24 31
400-10439 8 38 | 400-23653 28 5 | 400-26979 2 3 | 400-30947 26 6
400-10440 8 39 | 400-23654 28 17 | 400-26980 2 1 | 400-30948 26 10
400-10441 8 55 | 400-23662 33 11 | 400-27770 42 20 | 400-30949 32 35

- 52—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
B E_No £ E N 5 E__NO B H N0
400-30950 33 8 | 400-36118 16 47
400-30951 33 9 | 400-36229 44 40
400-30951 40 11 | 400-36230 44 42
400-30951 44 72 | 400-36392 44 44
400-30956 17 6 | 400-36457 6 7
| 400-30983 36 14 | 400-36459 6 9
400-31006 40 14 | 400-36461 6 13
400-31011 36 61 | 400-36464 6 23
400-31136 8 16 | 400-36465 6 76
400-31336 4 28 | 400-36467 6 7
400-31449 40 °1 | 400-36468 6 79
400-31465 40 33 | 400-36470 14 18
400-31471 36 2 | 400-36471 14 9
400-31502 36 20 | 400-36472 14 13
400-32483 12 6 | 400-36473 26 4
400-32505 26 43 | 400-36474 24 35
400-32505 40 40 | 400-36475 26 12
400- 32506 40 38 | 400-36476 26 16
400-32507 40 41 | 400-36477 © 29 42
400-32508 22 33 | 400-36478 29 43
400-32508 40 43 | 400-36479 42 3
400-32509 40 44 | 400-36481 6 34
400-32510 40 47 | 400-36524 44 36
400-32511 2 53 | 400-36525 44 37
400-32511 40 50 | 400-36526 44 35
400-32512 6 73 | 400-37500 17 32
400-32512 40 37 | 400-37501 17 33
400-32539 18 1 | 400-38255 32 2
400-32539 40 3 | 400-38553 6 10
400-32671 16 12 | 400-38555 6 14
400-32704 36 1 | 400-38558 14 19
400-32704 40 13 | 400-38561 24 3
400-32714 36 6 | 400-38562 24 7
400-32719 10 7 | 400-38563 26 5
400-32763 42 11 | 400-38564 26 13
400-32798 10 43 | 400-38565 24 36
400-32805 14 17 | 400-38566 26 41
400-33042 26 15 | 400-38567 29 45
400-33144 24 2 | 400-38568 6 35
400-33145 24 6 | 400-39532 6 11
400-33146 24 16 | 400-39534 6 15
400-33147 24 18 | 400-39537 14 20
400-33148 24 20 | 400-39538 14 11
400-33149 24 23 | 400-39539 14 15
400-33150 24 13 | 400-39540 24 4
400-33153 24 11 | 400-39541 29 46
400-33181 26 11 | 400-39542 29 47
400-33190 22 34 | 400-39543 42 30
400-33191 22 28 | 400-39545 6 36
400-33316 36 49 | 400-39546 6 37
400-33831 40 34 | 400-39547 6 38
400-33831 41 1 | 400-40256 20 8
400-33875 40 35 | 400-42352 41 4
400-33875 41 3
400-33964 40 10
400-33964 44 718
400-33965 40 9
400-33965 44 79
400-34259 36 50
400-34262 36 58
400-34922 14 37
400-35024 36 33
400-35324 44 33
400-35324 44 61
400-35606 46 8
400-35607 46 9
400-35608 46 10
400-35609 46 11
400-35610 46 12
400-35692 44 56
400-35693 44 66
400-35694 44 57
400-35866 44 41
400- 35867 44 38
400-36110 4 34
400-36117 16 37

- B3 —







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




